oJLIKE

No.0134-00

1980-12

BE0O19130PJA

model MS-1 91 ’ 1 91 A

EHEEE KT —EREI >~

2.-Needle, Feed-off-the-arm Double Chainstitcher

model MS-261
EHEEHN=A_FIRE >~

3-Needle, Feed-off-the-arm Double Chainstitcher

— MS-261 J
=R — kgt — BRI v

2_-Needle, Feed-off-the-arm Double Chainstitcher for Jeans

PARTS BOOK

T

\--——_-n -'-Dl-'-

TIIIIVlI JlIIII INDUSTRIAL €
D2 Judp

Cavemac

1880

JUKI MS-181

00000337

NN

MR




R T T

T T ST e TR S

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK

1

2.

3.

As a basic principle, this parts book is divided into various sections according to the functions of respective parts.
The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers(Ref.No.) shown by the I ndex.
Explanation of codes
1) (I) * mark .............. means this part is changed from the previous parts book.

@) 601 .... refer to “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2) Codes on the “E.C. (Engineering change)” column

@ A.10/74 ... Added from October, 1974

@ D.1/75............... Obsoleted from January, 1975

(3) When D.(obsoleted) and A.(added) are indicated together
D.12/74
A.12/74)

(@ When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
In this case, even obsoleted parts{D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

(Example)
Ref . Amt.
) EiC.
fo. Note Part No. Description C Be:
EEC m & EEER & # 6 §
(I 81401-100-000 Needle bar 'D.12/741 AU o
11 % B1401-100-000-A Needle bar LA.12/74 Y 1

@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:

A

In this case the new part number is replaced on the '' &+ (Japanese’ column of the previous parts, so please order by the new
part number.

{Example) '

Ref. sl Amt.

No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Rea,
FEL ®  F EEER & % H#HE

1= B1105200-000 Frame cover 'D.12/74, B1105-300-000 =
I
81105-300-000 Frame cover LA12/74 ) T B b 1

4 C.3/75 .............. This indicates error was discovered in March, 1975 and so it was corrected to a new part number.
Please note that in this case, the corrected part number is shown in the part number column and the wrong part

L - |

number is shown in the " S%&(Japanese” column, so please order by the correct part number.

(Example)
Ref. o Amt.
Na: Note Part No. Description EiC: ey
EE &Rk # ZEEHR AR £ e
i = B1105-500-000 Frame cover C.3/75 _BTIDE660-000_ 1
1 1
Correct No. - Wrong No.
5 M.5/75............. The amount required is changed from March, 1975
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Reg.” column.

3) Codes on the “Amt. Req.” column

AR R E R indicates amount required is 2.

2) 2.0 oo evneeeeenns Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter)

3 B et Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book.

@ (1).....ccceeeneene. Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “asm.”” and #Z % in Japanese, in the " Description’’ column.
(Example)
3 Note Part No. Description EXG: Amt.
No. % i Reg.
SERC e E ZEFA aR Z HE

10 B81105-900-0A0 Frame cover[asm)] T L — L HoN— 1
i | B1105-900-000 Frame cover L —AhhsN— (1)
12 SS-8110310-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8 b XF 11/64-40 L=2.8 (2)

T T S e R R e e e G T T T e T T R G T S e I T e Ty S e e T S 0 S Ty e e B e T e T T T e e e e B S S
#

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the correspending PART
NUMBER (e.g. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER (e.g. 001001, given at the top right of the
cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

O e O

e S R S S

TSRS ]




o -~
IN=U T IDRA
I o=y Ty i, RAIE LT, M A h s EEA,» 55> TH 0 £ 4,
2. BMER2ALBMANRER. IS5 A TS No(Ref. No) ST 51> Ty 2R 5T, TORErbm 0 5 7+,
3. RS EHER

1 SER WMoRs

@ BIBID AN — Ty & L TSEEE S A ERms &k L £ 4.
@ NR—UTFTO VERR OBBAAESELTTF &L,
2) "EEFER #Moite
@ A 10/Th-eeeens I9745F 108 £ h BN &= #L 1,
@ D. 1/75 - 19755 | B X NHIBSE X Lt
@ D (HIBR). A . (GBHD) »BREL TH LB,
B . 274
A 12/74)

@ BSEOERES» T CEEOSS
SOBEEHIEE (D) aA-SREBETLEHEL TE&E T o, THEFERIC L . WIFNrOESREIHEIR L THEX T &0,

(3]
Ref. o 3
N‘;_ Note Part No. Description EfE: ';':;
xR & B EEER & £ e
1 % B1401-100-000 Needle bar : D.12/74 Pl e =
1-1 = B1401-100-000-A Needle bar | A.12/7’4J| o Mihi— 1

B SEOEBEHSH 2B EOEE
OB, EMROMTERBMZEFN AL L5 AEREALTHNETOT. LSBT THEEFL T &,

(B1)

Ref. o Amt,

Niss Note Part No. Description EG. R
SERC T # EEFA &R 5= E28

1 &  B1105200-000 Frame cover l [ D.12/74 | ! B1105-300-000 -
L B1105-300-000 Frame cover \ A12/74 | ’ FL—LB— 1

@ C  3/75 ceeeeee 1975 3 RIZRED I AHHBAL 28, IEL RBCITES A1,
SOBEFEIRFEMCEL S EL, AL ELEMCER GO SE,TTA L TN R T
ELVSEETHEIL T S 0,

(5]
Ref. — Amt.
NG Note Part No. Description EG Rt

SEEC &l e HEEEAH &t £ il

1« [B1105500-000 Frame cover C.3/75 _BTI05-600:000 1
T
iF L v SR B> T o E
& M. 5/75 --vennes I975FE 5 R L NHBAHEFE (124 - 17,

SOBEHEMCEFLCHBASARTLTHN T,

@ 2 e Wl MEEF:bHLEA.
@ 2.0 «ooees B, 24—tnrnakblid. (EAXLA—-LLTT)
@ = @y SDR—=Y Ty I LHIERE NIRRT,

@ (G D EREETE ML A M L T2 FMAs=H L E .
HLEREL 13 MBI T Sasm," LT 23 ELFTLCTHD 3 ¥,

(5]

Ret. ey Amt.

No. Note Part No. Description EC Retl
SEES & E:3 TEFA & £ E6

10 B1105-900-0A0 Frame cover[asm.] e [ 28 1

11 B1105-900-000 Frame cover T L — N — {1)

12 $5-8110310-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8 b X 11/64-40 L=2.8 (2)

RS e e B A R D B B R B A B B G G IR ST B I S B B N b f e B B B D S B R B G Y G A.e'r‘-’o‘v‘-&'v.vu.o'—-“—-vlnv\-.glﬂ.ﬁ‘-ﬁb‘{.tﬂﬁo‘ﬁﬁhhKc%‘m!ﬁh%hmh“w‘!mwﬁm%‘%““%%hmﬁmﬂ

FHABMEXDEOHEE

_mn—u7w9(fﬁéﬂfbéﬁ%%&%ﬂﬁimwu e nFS(FIZF. B1109-012-A00) THIEEX T &
L, BOE T HENA—Y 7w s DEIBES(FHEAL. FIAE. No. 0010-01)F (2. BHES + EERTE T A
EUTYT,

HRDEHRD—FHrER LR 2 BErHNITOTITET AL,

B B o B e 0 A0 6 T AT A B 6 B Sy B B S B A B0 6§ © S 6 B 558§y B e s R R A ok 6 Sn © s B A A 6 S 8 e B R B R A B R S T A S S A 5 B S B A

T B e S 0 A

B S A S S S S



CONTENTS

= Rr
(MS-191)
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ... .o oo 1
SEER ST ER®
2. LOOPER THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS . ....ovvr oo 3
hLREABRE
3. NEEDLE BAR & MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS . ... ..o 5
§tiE, LEARS{R
4. PRESSER BAR & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS . ..ot 7
A, THEHRIE
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ....ouitmnone e i 9
=) B®k
6. KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ...\ttt e i 11
Bk (FRe%
7. EXCLUSIVEPARTS FORMS-19TA ..o 13
MS- 19| A EES
8. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) .....ooooo. .. .. 14
SRILFEERFR (FBEXEHE)
(MS-261)
9. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .. ..o 15
SEER SRR
10. LOOPER THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS .. ..o 17
: hLREABR
11. NEEDLE BAR & MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS . .....ooooeee e 19
$tiE, LEARGE
12. PRESSER BAR & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS ... ..o 21
AE, TERIE
13. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... vvne e oo 23
= 4) B®
14. KNEE LIFTERCOMPONENTS ...ttt e e i 25-
B EFREE _
15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FORMS-26TJ . ..o oovne e et e 27
MS-26 | JERZ&
16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) ........ooo.... 29
RILEFEEBERFR (FEHRE)
17. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGES FORMS-191, 191A . ...\ o e, 31
MS-191, I9IABF——5
18. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGES FORMS-261 . ......o oo 32

MS-26 | Xy ——BF
19. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGES FOR MS-261J
MS-26 | Iy —>—F
Nl%\nEgllCAL INDEXOF PARTS ... . i, 34

ST
DR S s et e




3
(MS-191) '
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SRER S 4 RA(R
.
o
L3
L




Ref |Note Part No. D o E: €. - ﬁmt.
No.| i i 8 & escription EEE A ) & i’f?i;
1 81121-191-0A0 FACE PLATE ASM, A3 2% 1
2 §5-7111120-5°P SCREW 11/64=40 L=10,5 ES22* 11/64=-40 L=10,5 3
3 B1122-191=-000 GASKET ADTANCDFD 1
4 TA=1250406=R0O RUBBER PLUG PTEYUIC 1
5 B1903-019-000 THREAD TAKE UP TENSIQON LEVER Futty fE¥Fa=H Li\*- 1
6 B1904=019-000 WASHER TRFI=2 LNY= HENER 1
i $5-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6,8 eI 9/64=40 L= 6,8 1
8 TA-1250406-R0O RUBBER PLUG PIanyae 2
9 B1144=019-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE FA=-Nc AFEPITA 1
10 $S-40904610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 TATRY 9/64=-40 L= 6 1
11 B1110=1921-000 SPROCKET WHEEL COVER AZ2°05YF NZ¥RIOANT - 1
12 B2406=-191-0B0 LOOPER THREAD TUBE ASM, A DRLPFE - A 22 1
13 $5-86604610-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=¢ FARDY 1/4=40 L= 3
14 B1117-019=000 SPROCKET WHEEL COVER GASKET A7°00YR N2V LTANY = NOWED 1
35 B1111=191-000 SPROCKET WHEEL COVER PLATE A2°05YE N2 LeANT - 72 1
16 B1219~019=-000 TIMING BELT S0P ARIR 1)
17 $8=-7151210~SP SCREW 15/64=-28 L=12 IhEIRY* 15/64-28 L=12 2
18 $§=-4091010~SP SCREW 9/64=40 L=10 TARRYS 9/64-40 L=10 2
19 B11546=019-000 RUBBER CUSHION, C =0 24 C 1
20 B1152-019-000  |RUBBER CUSHION, B 30=55 1%L B ]
21 B1157-019-000 LOOPER THREAD TUBE (C) TATF TV =ny © 1
22 B1140=019~0A0 LOOPER COVER ASM, RIGHT b=)1° % prgF 0T 1
23 B1130~-051-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE TrPIT1 1
24 $§5=2090710-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=7 WHI2% 9/64-40 L= 7 1
25 B1137-019-000 THREAD TRIMMER HOLDING PLATE 1EFY LR 2
26 $5-3060710-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=6,8 hEI 3/32-56 L= 6,8 2
27 B1135-019-000 TAREAD TRIMMER TFFT :
28 B1162=019-0A0 LOOPER COVER ASM, LEFT =02 EZ0 Y Rpvga 22 1
29 B1805-019=000 FRONT BUSHING COVER DRYNZ RIAZN 273 1
30 $5=-46090420-SP SCREW 9/44=40 L=¢ £3a0¢ 9/ 66=40 L= 6 [
31 B1806=019=-000 GASKET DALY PIAFN N UL 1
32 B1116=019=0A0 BED COVER ASM, ARNEN 2E8AR I3 1
33 $8-7090850=-5P SCREW 9/764-40 L[=8 YREFRTY  9764-40 (= 8 é
34 B1120~019=-000 GASKET PRESSER PLATE oY%y #11 1
35 $§-7060310~-SP SCREW 3/32=56 L=3 eIz 3/32-56 L= 3 1
36 81119=-019-000 BED COVER GASKET RS 2
37 B1134=019-000 OIL GUAGE STUD = 1 ol o 1
38 $5-5820540-5P SCREW 1/2-28 L=5,0 b5A2E 2
39 B1140-079-000 GASKET b2 e b TN B £ 3 2
40 §5-5091020=-5SP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 9,5 FIRFLY 9/64=40 L= 9,5 10
41 B1633=~191=000 CAP RETAINER AR FoUN NNt - 1
42 RE-0400000-K0 SNAP RING & EAYA FAD 4 1
43 81634=191-000 GASKET ADRO BV \O 4D 1
44 B1630-~191=000 PUSH BUTTON GUIDE AOR I I 1
4y §5=7111120-5P SCREW 11/44=40 L=70,5 ILEFFOY T1/764=40 1L=70,5 3
46 B1632-191=000 SPRING TLRN TN 2 1
L7 B1631=191-000 FEED ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING KNOB L) A WA 1
48 B1104~191-000 BELT GUARD NS LRy 1
49 B1105=-191=-000 BELT GUARD INSTALLING BASE AV RkITRN T 1
50 §5=-7151210=5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=12 LI 15/64-28 L=12 4
51 $§-9284043=CP SCREW 7/16=16 L=40 GNITA L 7/16=16 L=40 2
52 P5-0200082=KH SPRING PIN RSN T 1




2. LOOPER THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS
Ch LREAME




Ref |Note Part No. Descristi Sl . 5 ﬁmt.
No.| iz o escription ol & eq.
o.|iEsc aa & LEER e
1 B2307-019-0A0 TENSION POST ASM, TE$3=L 22 2
2 B2314=-019=-000 TENSION POST NUT TEFI=0lt= FUk 2)
3 B2312-019=-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING (A) LEF =5 NEAYE A (2)
4 82311-019-000 TENSION SPRING nez (2)
5 B2313-019-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING (B) TEFI=E e B (2)
6 B3132-012-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER 1TEFI=IT AIT (2
7 B3126=012-000 TENSION DISC TEF3=25 (&)
8 B2307=019=000 TENSION POST TS I=anr= (2)
9 B2310~019=-000 TENSION RELEASING PIN TR2A E° Y (2)
10 B2306=019=000 TENSION THREAD GUIDE T2 PoF LR G2y
11 $5-8111160-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11,0 FARDY 11/64-40 L=11 1
12 NS=6110310-SP NUT 11/64=40 6N2TUk 11/64-40 1
13 $5=-5060410=-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3,5 FdE P 3/32-56 L= 3,5 8
14 §8§=-4622340-5P SCREW 3/16=32 L=23 FArRy 3/16=32 L=23 1
15 B2421=019=-000 THREAD EYELET 294k ARPIA 2
16 §§-7090510-SP SCREW G/64=40 L= 4,6 ILEFRLY  9764-40 L= 4,6 2
17 B2404=191-000 THREAD GUIDE BRACKET SUPPORT =42 INIAD 1
18 §§-7090520=-SP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4,5 32 9/64=40 L= 4,5 2
19 B2402=019-000 THREAD GUIDE AXEYLR LRPOTT 4
20 B2420-191=000 THREAD GUIDE BRACET 2 bo R 8l o o e 1
21 B2401-191-000 THREAD GUIDE BRACKET 7 S il 5 1
22 $S-4091010-5P SCREW 9/64~40 L=10 TAT LS 9764-40 L=10 1
23 B2207=026=-000 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER naant - 1
24 B2208~019=000 LOOPER THREAD TAKE=UP COVER SPRING NLANS = N3z 1
25 $§-6060210~SP SCREW 3/32=-56 L= 1,9 ol A 3/32-56 L= 1,9 1
26 PS-0500202-KP SPRING PIN 5X20 A2°USOVES Y 5.0X20 1
27 B2224~019-000 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER PIN ALNNN= E22 1
28 B2203-019-000 STRIPPER PLATE BRACKET RLA3 FUI53Y T 3
29 $8-3090510~5P SCREW 9/44=40 L=5 bz 9/64=40 L= 5 2
30 B2212~019-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE (B) N& 1RPOTA B 1
31 §8-7090710=-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4,8 JFEF2LY 9/64-40 L= 4,8 2
32 WP-0371014~5D WASHER 3,7X8X1 E39V A% e 3, 7x8X1 2
33 B2212~024-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE (B) e 1TEPOTY B 1
3% $5-7090530~5P SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4,5 ILES2DY §764-40 L= 4,5 7
35 WP~-0371014~=SD WASHER 3,7X8X1 E3¥ n¥y 3.7 Xgxt 1
35 B2216-026-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE (E) NG TrPuTe E 1
7 $§-7090530-SP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4,5 JWESRLY 9/44=40 L= 4,5 1
38 B2213-019=000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE (C) g TEPYrS L 1
39 $§=-7090530~-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4.5 FESRIY  9/64=40 L= 4.5 1
40 §S$-7090410-SP SCREW 9/44-40 L= 3,5 YLESFOY  9764-40 L= 3,5 1
41 B2213-038-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE CUSHINN N4 TRP2T1 B 943 1
42 B2202-019-000 THREAD GUARD AL TRPUTL 13 1
43 §5-6060340~-5P SCREW 3/32-5¢ L= 2,5 c3xo 3/32=5% L= 25 2
44 B2201-019=000 THREAD TAKE-UP STRIPPER PLATE 1bFA=L NEAR 1
4Lt B1113-019-000 LOOPER THREAD TUBE COVER PRy P TIRES 1
46 B1141=-019-000 LOOPER THREAD TUBE COVER SPRING (A) JRAFFY =N ANV - R A 1
47 $§=7060510-SP SCREW 3/32=56 L=4,8 IES2* 3/32-56 L= 4,8 2
48 B1114=019-000 LOOPER THREAD TUBE COVER HINGE FE=noh = F=ye 4
49 $5§-7091110=-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=10,5 IhES29%  9/64=40 L=10,5 2
50 B1115-019-000 HINGE CONNECTING PIN F3-0% ko3 2
51 B2413~026-800 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE PLATE (B) J39F PUIL43 B 1
52 $5-3090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L[=7 LRSS 9764-40 L= 7 1
53 B2414=-026-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE PLATE BASE 31k FordHa RUDYAD 1
54 8B1143-019-000 LOOPER THREAD TUBE COVER SPRING (B) JRAPEN-ND ANT=Nt2 B 1
55 B1144=019-0A0 REINFORCING PLATE ASM, PrEnG AntEpra PrL3 22 1
56 82301-019=-000 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION BRACKET TF¥ I3 R =Ry 1
c7 8B2303=-019-000 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT 1Rt 92 1
58 §5-2060310~5P SCREW 3/32=5¢ L=3 YISy 3/32-56 L= 3 2
59 B2413=026-A00 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE PLATE (A) D3TE PuT113 A 1
60 B2416=019-000 TENSION REGULATING STUD DAL F3=aAT SN 1
61 B2413-019-000 LOOPER THREAD TENSION PLATE 3 1+¥3-2 13 3
62 B2421~026-0A0 LOOPER THREAD EYELET ASM, b3 AFA=S Podot 23 1
& $5-8151550=5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FAZYY 15/64-28 L=15 1
64 B2415=-019-000 LOOPER THREAD TENSION SPRING PA(F FI-2N%2 1
65 B2414~019-0A0 SPLIT NUT ASM, 84 r$3- 2ULYP 23 1
66 $5-6090630-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=6 L HE 9/64=40 L= 6 1




3. NEEDLE BAR & MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
sTHE, Lk




001 ..... Parts to be selected for applications.
002m"RﬁwtomeTABLEOFEXCHANGWGPARTSOﬂp&L

BIRBATT,
m«—vmf&ﬁﬁ—ﬁ&%:#mTév,

Ref [Note Part No. D - E C. W ﬁnat
No.|ixs o escription 2 5 2 eq.
o.|itic on & KEHEH P
1 B1207=019-0A0-A COUNTERWEIGHT ASM, YUPLAEY 2= 9
2 B1209=019=0A0 INEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ASM, NUKS e D3y9pey o= €13

31007 [BT2%6=725=8A0 NEEDLE BUSHING ASH, Z=F AT PULTE (ERH
4 B1408~038-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK RQD, B NUK* = 2500wk B 1)
5 B1208=019=000 WASHER NUKS = 25220y ky 9w ez (1)
6 B1207-019-000-4 COUNTERWEIGHT YUPALREY 1)
rd $5-8660610=Tp SCREW 1/4=40 L=6 FARIY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
8 $§-6151220-5p SCREW 15/64-28 L=11,5 [t PN 15/64-28 L=11,5 (2)
9 B1221=019-000 OIL RETAINER (B) IDL 243 FUI B 1
10 B1218=019=000 ARM ROTARY SHAFT FRONT BALL BEARING LB S &1 T 1
11 B1220-019-000 OIL RETAINER (A) OIS 2AR) AT A 1
12 B3510=019-000 OIL FELT NoUl= 2Tk 1
13 B1412=038-000 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE 20 PLrAA0 1 1
14 B1411=019=000 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE NUBY=3%% Pytoan 1
15 55-7120970-5p SCREW 3/ 6~28 L=9 ES5%Y /16-28 L= 9
16 §8=7740740=-5p SCREW 3/8+28 L= 6o 5 QLE32YY  3/8-28 L= 4,5 1
17 B1222-019-000 PACKING 205%2 PIeSpey noane U+ 1
18 B1201-019=000 MAIN SHAFT ke ] 1
19 §8=8701140=-5p SCREW 5/14-24 L=11,0 PAZDY §5/14=24 L=11 1
20 B1214=019=000 SPROCKET RING R7°D5Yb yyow 2
21 B1211-019=-000 SPROCKET WHEEL (€3] A7505TF A 1
22 $5-9150860=-5p SCREW 15/64=-28 L=8 6NI T b 15/64=-28 L=8 2
23 B1215=191=0A0 HAND WHEEL ASM, NACZoV 7 »= i
24 5§-8152030=-5p SCREW 15/64=-28 L=20 FARXSN 15/44-28 L=20 2
25 B3501=019-0A0 0IL CupP BODY ASM, t1hnyse o= 1
[ B3504=019=-000 OIL Cup BODY CAP RETAINER F1IhYoe 93 (1)
27 B3502-0719-000 oI1L Cu AINATTY JF~q3 1) )
28 B3503~019-000 OIL CUP BODY CAP GASKET L uhyie Trwga Nevxy (1)
29 B3508~019-000 WASHER PI%3 F1=21= zpe Ne %y [
30 §5-5660440-5pP SCREW 1/4=40 L= 6.0 F3R2Y 1/6=40 L= 4 (1)
31 B3501=019=000 OIL Cup BODY A1LhYoe 34 (1)
32 $8-6092120=-5p SCREW 9/64=40 L=21,2 =r A P/64=40 L=21,2 (4)
13 B3505=-019-000 OIL CUP GASKET TILNUTE e g 1
34 B1203~019=-0B0 MAIN SHAFT BEARING REAR ASM, D0LY 2 S5043) 2= 1
35 B1205=019=000 ARM ROTARY SHAFT BEARING CASE NUT DOLNDAR PN UHT pAame (1
36 B1204=019=-000 MAIN SHAFT BEARING COLLAR POSNIARY D8y (1
37 B1202=-019-000 MAIN SHAFT BEARING REAR PO 2 HupAa) (1)
38 B1203=019-000 MAIN SHAFT BEARING REAR CASE DOLY D ALOARNL He3 (1)
39 B1402-079-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHIN s UPPE NUFY= 551F] 1
40 $§-8150310-5p SCREW 15/64=-28 L= 3ok PARDY 15/44-28 L=3,4 2
41 €Q-3000000=00 OIL WICK 250 0,1
42 B1904~=019=0A0 TAKE UP THREAD EYELET ASM, THEN S 25 1
43 B1906=019=-000 TAKE UP THREAD EYELET ToEND TrPUYT (1)
44 $5-3060410=-5p SCREW 3/32-54 L=4 Qb2 3/32-56 L= 4 (1)
4s B1901=019-000 THREAD TAKE UP Fﬂt“a 1
4¢ $§=-7090910=~TP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 845 VibES 2™ 9/64~40 L= 8,5 1)
47 B1908=019=-000 TAKE=UP TENSION PLATE TAE D frF3=5 17 (1)
48 $D-0280401=~5|, HINGE SCREW D=2,8 H=4 F* LRy D= 2,80 H= 4 (12
49 B1910=019=000 TAKE=UP TENSION SPRING TOEYZS fhFI=3 vz (1)
1] B1409~-019=-0B0 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASM, VUt =28 % o= 1
51 B1418-019-000 FELT NUFS =3¢ % $2-37TLF T
52 §8=7090910=-5p SCREW 9/44=40 L= 8,5 QhES2o 9/66=40 L= 8,5 1
53 B1404=02¢=000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER VUt = 5344), 1
54 B1401=019-000 NEEDLE BAR VUR® = 1
55 002 |B140g=019=DA0 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM, 3/14" Wk S 3714 2z 1
| 56 $5-8110310-5p SCREW 11/44-40 L= 2,8 PARDY 11/84=40 L=2,8 (2)
57 MTV=100B1400 NEEDLE TVX1 #1g P TV R 2
58 /002 |B1108=019-Dgp THROAT PLATE W13 3716 1
59 §$§-2110%920=-5P SCREW 11/64=4¢ L=8,5 RILE Sz 11/64=4p L= B,5 3

W
g i
| it




4. PRESSER BAR & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS

17 A5, TR

(-

(i

([daada

20

e
r__,_—ﬂ—’”’ oo 231
| |
| I
K ﬁ%\ |
I 2 I
| 5
| 24 __—_,Jl
| -
i

e e o ————

\




0020 Refer to the TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS on p. 31.

NR—r T HEBE—RERLTEET 2L,

Ref |Note Part No. o B iC ﬁmt,
=23 =) (%) 2.
No. |z a2 & Descriptiop LEE R & & :,J;%
1 B1509=191=000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 29I Fa=tways 1
Z 81510=-191-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR 9T PUTARS - 1
3 B1505=191-000 PRESSER SPRING 19 F3-tUN° 2 |
4 B1501=191=000 PRESSER BAR IHIRS = 1
5 B1504=019=-0A0 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM, IYIRY=5% % 03 1
6 $S=-7111110-Tp SCREW 11/64=40 L=10,5 2hE323Y 11/64=40 L=10,5 €19
7 B1503=191=000 BUSHING, LOWER AYIHY - 2343 1
8 $5~8150310-5Sp SCREW 15/64=28 L= 3,4 PAZY® 15/64-28 L=3,4 1
9 1002[BT507-C19-DAD PRESSER FOOT ASHM, (3/7g) 9T 3776 7= 7
10 §§-7091110=-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=10,5 ILEFRYY 9/64-40 L=10,5 1
111002|B1507=-019=DB0O PRESSER FOOT ASM, 3/1&" 19T 3/16 (ZUhn*=-2%) 2= 1
12 B1420-019-000-A |FINGER GUARD NUPIE onNY - 1)
13 B1166-019-000 LOOPER COVER SPRING IFY18 vz 5
14 $S-7110710-5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 JWETRLY 11/64=-40 L= 7 1
ik B2510~019-000 LOOPER THREAD EYELET k=N TFPITA 1
16 §8=-4080610~SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6,4 FAt Ry 1/8-44 L= 6,4 1
17 B2507=019=000 NEEDLE GUARD Ny Pyt 1
18 B2509~-019~-000 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER NUPLTL uv o 1
19 $§5-70923460-5P SCREW %/64=40 L=22,5 RLES#9Y  9/64=40 L=22,5 1
20 $5=-8150410=-5p SCREW 15/44=28 L=4 PAZYY 15/44-28 =4 1
21 [ 002[B2573=-191=DA0 LOOPER ASM., A 3/1g" b=n® A 377g 7= 1
22 B2513-191=-D00 LOOPER, A k=1 A 3714 (1)
23 $5=7090620~-TP SCREW $9/64~40 L= 4,1 JWEF2Y*  9/64-40 L= 6,1 (1)
24 B2515=191=0A0 LOOPER HOLDER ASM, A b=neszvnss A 9z 1)
25 $S-7110910-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L= g,5 JWES2IY 11/64=-40 L= 8,5 (1)
26 | 002 |B2514=191=DA0 LOOPER ASM,, B 3/1¢" b=n° B 3/14 7232 1
27 BZ2574=-191-000 LOOPER, B =" B 3776 (D]
28 §8=70%90620=TP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 6,1 IHEFRLY  9/64=40 L= 6,1 (1)
29 B2516=191=0A0 LOOPER HOLDER ASM, B b=neso%n5% g o= (1)
30 §5=7110910=-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L= 8,5 YWESRYY 11/64=40 L= 8,5 1)
31 $5-7110830~5P SCREW 11/44=40 L= 7,5 RWE3RIS 11/64=40 L= 7.5 1
.32 B1802~01%-000 BALL BEARING, FRONT DAY T PIARN 1
33 B1803=019=000 BALL BEARING, INTERMEDIATE - ALY ThATR T
34 B1808~019=0A0 SLEEVE ASM, 2332 TNARN FvWI1 DT 1
35 $$-8110320~5SP SCREW 11/44-40 L= 3.2 FARDY 11/64=40 L=3,2 €29
36 B2210-019~0A0 LOOPER THREAD CAM ASM, Y31knL 9= 1
37 $S-8640330-5P SCREW 1/4=40 L= 3,0 FARDY 1/6=40 L=3 29
38 B1801-019=000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT SRy 1
39 B1810-026-080 LOWER SHAFT BUSHING REAR ASM. DRYYT ALOAAL O= 1
40 B1205=019-000 ARM ROTARY SHAFT BEARING CASE NUT D0 2AFL IR RARDS (1)
44 B1810=026-000 LOWER SHAFT BUSHING REAR CASE DAY Y0P T-R (1
42 B1811=019=000 BEARING SPACING COLLAR YRYN O 030420 FIVWI2 1
43 B1202=019=000 MAIN SHAFT BEARING REAR 2997 Hu0ARN 9
A $5=9150860~8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 6N2Hk bk 15/64=28 L =8 2
Ls $8$=7161040=-5P SCREW 1/4=24 L= 9.5 IVES22Y 1/4=-24 L= 9,5 1
46 B1212=019=000 SPROCKET WHEEL (B) A2°05Yr B 1
47 81214=019=000 SPROCKET RING A7°05YUk Yy )
48 $$~8701140-5P SCREW 5/16=24 L=11,0 PAZDY 5/16-24 L=11 q
49 |002(B9100=019=DAB BINDER ASM, (3/16 MH) MHNY1232%= tYp 3716 1




5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
XY Bk




Note

Ref. Part No. T E. C. . r};\r‘nb
No |&z & P Description T dh & iﬁ;%
1 B2502=-019-000 BUSHING, FRONT k=nest2 31430 1
2 $5-8151150=-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10,5 FARDY 15/64~-28 L=10,5 1
5 B2501-019-000 LOOPER ROCKER SHAFT k=02 ur2 1
4 B2505~019=0A0 CONNECTION CRANK ASM, By L0 ho FITNYOY 2= 1
5 §5-7111110=-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L=10,5 eI 11/44=40 1L=10,5 (1)
6 B2109-019=04A0 FEED ROCKER CONNECTING ROD ASM, 3=F*= LuTYny 2% 1
7 $5-7090920-5P SCREW 9/64~40 L= 8,5 JWETFUY  9/64=40 L= 8,5 %)
8 $5=7111110-7Tp SCREW 11/64-40 L=10,5 ILESFLY 11/64=40 L=10,5 1)
9 B2115=019-0B0 FEED ROCKER CONNECTING LINK ASM, =V LUEYSFY 9= 1
10 B2116=019=000 FEED ROCKER CONNECTING LINK PIN Uaglory B2y (2)
14 €Q-2020000=00 OIL WICK 253 60102
12 B2117=019=000 SCREW FOR CONNECTING LINK PIN LosUsTE Eoo kA 1
13 NS-6150310=SP NUT 15/64-28 6N91Yk 15/64-28 1
14 B2107~019=-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT J=fR=ne) o 1
15 $5-8150710=-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAZUY 15/64~28 L=7 1
16 B2102-019-000 FEED ROCKER 3=p*=ny 1
17 B2122-019-000 WASHER A=pl=fhy S¥7 gupe g 1
18 $§=-7110830=-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7,5 JNETFDY 11/64-40 L= 7,5 1
19 B2006=019-0A0 LOOPER AVOIDING ECCENTRIC CAM ASH, EYOIVATU ATTONL D= 1
20 $S5~-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3,5 FARDY 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
21 B1607-019=000 FORK SLIDE BLOCK 282341 1
22 B2004=-019=0A0 LOOPER AVOIDING FORK Teyaeny 2873 »= 1
23 §§=-7111110=-TP SCREW 11/64=-40 L=10,5 JLES2IY 11/64-40 L=10,5 (1)
24 5$5-8150410-5P SCREW 15/64=-28 L=4 FARDY 15/44=28 =4 1
25 BZ00T-07T%9-000 LOOPER AVOTDING SHAFT AT BRI ) 1
26 B2503-019=000 LOOPER ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, REAR b=nea*2 93043 1
27 $5=-8150410-~5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 PARDY 15/664-28 L=4 1
28 |©02|B1604~019-D00 FEED DAG (3/1¢) 2Und 3/1¢ 1
29 §$=-7621040-5P SCREW 3/1¢-32 L= 9,5 Jhe320% 3/16-32 L= 9,5 1
30 B1610=-019-000 SLIDE BLOCK ATALA2Y J323 HK2Ivw 1
31 SS-815T150=5P SCREW 15/64-28 L[=10,5 FAZOY 157¢4-28 (=10.5 1
32 B1617=019-C00 WASHER (GASKET) FO=FNN T N 98k 1
b | B1608-019=000 FEED BAR HINGE PIN FREEL AT UREE R U DTS) 1
34 B2108-019=000 FEED ROCKER SLIDE BLOCK STOPPER NI TR “PRAD 1
35 §5-8110510-5pP SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 FARDY 11/64=40 L=5 2
36 B2105-019-000 FEED ROCKER SLIDE BLOCK S=pt=n3 HOINY 1
37 B2117=-019=-000 SCREW FOR CONNECTING LINK PIN Logtioze £90 RAXS® 1
38 B2106=019-000 FEED ROCKER SLIDE BLOCK PIN =k =NZ NI2INT SN 1
39 RO=0952001-00 RUBBER RING DL 1
40 B2101=-019-000 FEED ROCKER & LOOPER AVOID "LEVER J=Ftm DRSS 1
& B2103-019-000 FEED ROCKER ECCENTRIC CAM =+ =N NDIUNG 1
i $5~-8440410-TP SCREW 1/4=-40 L=¢ FARDY 1/4-40 L=g 2
43 B1407=019=000 FORK SLIDE BLOCK 233341 1
L4 B1602-019=000 FEED LIFTING FORKED CONNECTION FULEC Kol Sl £ e 1 e 1
45 B1629-191-000 FEED ECCENTRIC SLIDE BLOCK A1ATA2Y 72239 p 1
46 B1601=019=000 FEED BAR AN 27U D837 1
47 §5-T111110-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L=10,5 QWESFDY 11/64=40 L=10.5 2
48 |©01|/B1628-191-B00 BODY CAP, B $3=pYRSL P13 B 1
49 B1620-191=0A0 FEED ECCENTRIC ASM, 220U~ F3.0YRS 23 1
50 B1624=191-000 RATCHET PAWL SFIURTYI 1)
51 B1627=-191-000 CONNECTING PIN SETUREIYTIND £1)
52 B1626~191=000 SCREW SFIUFIOINZ pARLY 1)
53 B1625-191=000 RATCHET PAWL SPRING SFIVEININ* 2 i)
54 B1423=191-000 RATCHET GEAR JFIVEENP v
55 B1620-191-000 FEED ECCENTRIC F7U03- F3-LU51 GF]
56 S5-8080660~TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5,5 FARDY 1/B=44 L= 5,5 (1)
o B1422=191-000 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ATANTRDY F3=pUyv D 1)
58 §S=8110410=TP SCREW 11/44=~40 L= 3,5 FARDY 11/64-40 L=3,5 (2}
59 B14621-191=-000 FEED ECCENTRIC GUIDE ATATA2YUNL 612

601 ... Parts to be selected for applications. BRI T,

o020 Refer to the TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS on p. 31.

N ORBBRE—RRL ST & s,

i Y




. KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
B E(FRR

SN L -



Note

Ref. Part No. —— E /& 2 ﬁmt.
No.| i g 1) escription . = . eq.
{Edd dn & EEiEH a s
] Be322=-019=000 PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKFET LIFTER TIIPIY 7] 1
2 SD-0790431-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7,94 H= 4,3 3°525% D= 7,94 H= 4,3 1
3 B3701=019-000 HINGE SCREW EYYPIYFI Y yaye 1
4 B2319=-191-000 PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER sy 1
5 B2315=019=000 TENSION RELEASING CONNECTING LINK Thalbd Lt = 1
6 $D-0450211~5P HINGE SCREW D= 4,50 H= 2,1 A% FY* D= 4,50 H= 2,1 2
7 BZ317=0719-000 TENSTON RELEASING SHAFT CRANEK TFILF 557 T
8 §S=7110710=SP SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 FNEFRYY 11/64=40 L= 7 1
9 B2321=019-000 PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER SPRING EY*PI*F2 nez 1
10 B8101~-191=0A0 KNEE LIFTER ASM, LY PHYY=F pUYSRN S D= 1
11 B8102-191-0A0 KNEE LIFTER LEVER ASM, EY PO LAY - 22 1
12 $8-9151210-TP SCREW 15/44-28 L=11,8 678 bk 15/64=-28 L=11,8 1)
13 B8101=191=000 KNEE DRIVING SHAFT MOUNTING CYCPI N Y=F PUYSAN S 1)
% B85TT-TE0-000 SPRING ET" P "X &D]
15 B3426=122=-000 KNEE PRESS ROD THRUST BLOCK ET*PYY AfFore 4 1)
16 55-9182010=5N SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 6NIB Lk 9/32-20 L=20 (2)
17 B8514=180=000 STOP BLOCK RDNUE RRUNS - 61
18 §§-9661120~CP SCREW 1/4=-40 L=10,5 6N2%H Ik 1/4~40 L=10,5 1)
19 B3427=122=000 KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKET EYYPTF BFL2 puUsoFe (1)
70 SS-918207T0-3N SCREW 9732=20 [=20 GNITYILF 9732=-20 L=20 (&3]
21 B3421-012-000 KNEE PRESS ROD 9N PF 333% 9 1
22 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4 ,8 L=25 ILEI22YY  D=4,8 L=25 &
23 B3419~552-0A0-A |KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD ASM, LYPF RFyv2 2= 1
24 B3430~552=0A0 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM, EYYPFIR 93 1)
25 83431-552-000-A | KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER EHYPFL3 ANt = 1)
26 $5-9441120=CP SCREW 1/4=40 L=10,5 6NZTM bk 1/4=40 L=10,5 1)
27 B3419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD

EEPE AT Sen

(1)

— 1P =




7. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MS-191A
MS-I9IATHE&A

Ref.|Note Part No. e E. C. . fégﬂ»
No.| &2 & & Description EEER A #{%
1 B1207-191=-AB0 COUNTERWEIGHT ASM, YUPTREY 532 1
2 B1209=019=-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ASM, NUEK = 25509F05 o= N
3 B1236=125-BA0 NEEDLE BUSHING ASM, SERYAARPUDO 1
4 B1408=038=000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD, B NUES = 25220yps B (1
5 B1208=019-000 WASHER NUES = 2537Quks gepe 2 12
6 B1207=-191-A00 COUNTERWEIGHT YUPL2EY (1
% 55-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=6 FARDY 1/4<40 =6 2)
8 $8-6151220-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11,5 E52u0 15/64-28 L=11,5 (2)
9 MTV=100B1100 NEEDLE TVX1 #11 Ny TVX1 #11 2

©01 ..... Parts to be selected for applications. BIRESTT .

* All parts other than above are same as those of model MS-191.

LRUADER EMS- 191 B TT,

S




8. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
RIKEME (BEXER)

Ref. Part No. o - Amt.
No 8 & Description 23 -4 feg.
LI

1 B3301=-038-0B0 THREAD STAND ASM, TEATR* 1 23 1
2 B3310-012-000 POSITION CUP SET SCREW 13T TRPITSL AR €19
3 WS-0641560=KR SPRING WASHER 6,4X11,9X1,5 nhagenex 6,4X11,9%1,5 (12
4 B3309-012-000 POSITION CUP 1E3T LEPITF JOUE%A €12
5 B3307-012-000 THREAD GUIDE TE3T TEPO2A (€3]
6 B3308~012-000 ROD WASHER 12T TEPUTA2T (1)
7 B3306~012=000 SPQOOL ROD 1F37 210y 1)
8 NM=6061061~-SE NUT Mé 6N2TUrF M6 (1)
9 B3302~012-000 SPQOL REST ROD TE3T L3I0 1)
10 83303-012-0A0 SPOOL REST ASM, 1RI¥95 2% 22
14 SM=-5061080-5E SCREW M6 L=10 EATAYILF M6 L=10 23
12 83311-012-000 $POOL REST CUSHION 1h2% oyt (4)
13 B3305=-012-000 SPQOL PIN TrIF O9mt - 4)
14 WP-0560860~SE WASHER 5,6X12X0,8 E3% n*2 5,6X12X0,8 (&)
15 WS=0531060-KR SPRING WASHER 5,3X8,3X1 Ntaxgentz 5,3x8,3x1 (4)
16 NS=6123881-SE NUT 3/16-28 6n2TUr 3/16-28 (4)
17 B3307-072-0C0 SPOOL STAND TFFF~ A 1)
18 SK=-3452000-SE WO00D SCREW D=4,5 L=20 FWE225% D0=4,5 L=20 (3)
19 WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18Xx2,5 N xyen*z 10x18%2,5 1)
20 NM-6100663~SE NUT M10 6027+ M10 (2)
23 B3312-012-000 SPOOL VIBRATION STOPPER TR+ 20k%a (4)

S




(MS-261)
9. FRAME & MISCELLANEQOUS COVER COMPONENTS

SRES S+ 2= REfR

T —



Ref [Note Part No. e E. C g ngll-
Rl & escription T ah :
No. 12l a & EEFEH i
1 B1121=261=0A0 FACE PLATE ASM, Auf3 23 1
2 §5=7111120=-5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=10.5 AETZYY 11/66=40 L=10,5 3
3 B1122=261-000 GASKET ATTRNCYES 1
4 TA=-1250406=R0Q RUBBER PLUG PrHEpUIe 3
5 B1156=026=0A0 OIL CUP ASM, 9O1MANT AfLhYIe 2= 1
6 €Q=3000000-00 OIL WICK Er) €049
74 B1110~261-000 SPROCKET WHEEL COVER RI°05TF NOVRIANT = 1
8 $5=8660610=TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=6 FARDY 1/4=40 L=6 2
9 B2409=241-08B0 LOOPER THREAD TUBE ASM, YALFEY =N 22 1
10 $S-4091010-5p SCREW 9/64=40 L=10 TAYEDY  9/44=40 L=10 3
11 B1111=191=000 SPROCKET WHEEL COVER PLATE AT°0TYE NICLINNG - 7R 1
12 B1117=019=-000 SPROCKET WHEEL COVER GASKET A2°05YF NIVRIANS = oYty 1
13 81219=019-000 TIMING BELT A4ZI0% AYLF 1
14 $§-7151210=5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FLEFFIY 15/64=28 L=12 2
15 B1143-024-0A0 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION NIPPER ASM, TRA9I EYY3IPALIY T o3 1
16 B1144=026=000 NIPPER STUD SPRING TRARIIND pez 1
17 B1140-026-0A0 NIPPER BODY & GUIDE ASM, TRAMI Puts 22 1
18 B2413-019-000 LOOPER THREAD TENSION PLATE Y32 £PF3-3 43 A
19 WP-0480856-5p WASHER 4,8X8,4X0.8 EST"HA* % 4,.8X8.4%X0.8 1
20 NS=6110420-SP NUT 11/66=40 NITUL 11/64=40 1
21 B1165=026=000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER FI1-NZ ARILALNS = 1
22 $§=7090710-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L= 6,8 FWESRYY  9/64-40 L= 6,8 1
23 B1164=026=000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER SHAFT F1-12 1h2LA 09 1
24 B1162~026=-0A0 TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM, F1-12 1R2NAGTFY 2= 1
25 $5-4091010~5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=10 TAYRIY 9/64-40 L=10 1
26 55-8151150=-5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=10,5 PARDY 15/64=28 L=10,5 1
27 B1903=-241-000 THREAD TAKE-UP TENSION LEVER FUEND TRFI=nL)N - 1
28 B1904=019-000 WASHER TF$3-3 LAY - gz 1
29 5§5=4090430=~5P SCREW 9/64=-40 L=g¢ E3ays 9/64-40 L= 4 1
30 §5-5090710-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L= 6,5 FSZEYN 9/64=40 L= 6,5 1
37 81161~026-000 CONNECTING LINK F1-N AFI0A Uo7 1
32 B1130=051=000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE 1P 1
33 $§§-2090710-5p SCREW 9/64=40 L=7 FWMI2IY 9/44=40 L= 7 1
34 B1123=241=000 FACE SIDE PLATE A7Y YDA 1
35 55-6110610=TP SCREW 11/64=40 L=g E329% 11/64=640 L=g 2
36 B1125-026=0A0 LOOPER GATE ASM., LEFT ERYUAD h=N°hnt - o= 1
37 B1122-026-0A0 LOOPER GATE ASM,,RIGHT IFAYD h=ne ANt - FE 1
38 B1157=019=000 LOOPER THREAD TUBE (C) YACh M ony C 1
39 B1152=019=000 RUBBER CUSHION., B fY-uy 1%4 B 1
40 B1156=019-000 RUBBER CUSHION, € Feeby qug g
41 B1131=026=000 CHAIN CUTTER BLADE (B) 1r$U B 1
42 §5-3060710-5P SCREW 3/32=-56 L=6,8 e 3/32-56 L= 6,8 2
43 B1130~-026-000 CHAIN CUTTER BLADE (A) TrF¥0U A ]
4t B1805=019-000 FRONT BUSHING COVER VAUV D RIAAN 73 1
45 B1806=019=-000 GASKET YITYT FTAAL NewEy 1
46 $5-6090620~SP SCREW 9/64=40 L=é % DL 9/64=40 L= 6 4
47 B1116=026-0A0 BED COVER ASM, ASYRY PR gR oz 1
48 B1119=-026=000 BED COVER GASKET IFNAE e ysy 2
49 B1134=019=-000 OTL GUAGE STUD 1UF= 5495597 1
50 §5-5820540=5P SCREW 1/2-28 L=5,0 FIRREN 2
51 B1140-019-000 GASKET PIVSEC L powsy 2
52 §5-5091020~Sp SCREW 9/64=40 L= 9,5 FSRRYY 9/64=40 L= 9,5 14
53 B1633-191-000 CAP RETAINER FUR ZILY 2R - 1
54 RE-0400000-K0 SNAP RING 4 EN*Z FAD 4 1
55 B14634=191-000 GASKET TSR FITY T NCUFS 1
56 B1630=191=000 PUSH BUTTON GUIDE L BEAE PHEP LY 1
57 §5-7111120-5p SCREW 11/¢4=40 L=10,5 IWETEDY 11/64-40 L=10,5 3
58 B1632=191-000 SPRING TR S\ 2 1
59 B1631=191=-000 FEED ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING KNOB E P A POy 1
50 81104=191-000 BELT GUARD A LRIy 1
61 B1105~191~000 BELT GUARD INSTALLING BASE A F35FY A 7
62 $§-7151210=5P SCREW 15/44-28 L=12 FNESRUY 15/44=-28 L=12 4
63 $5=9284043-Cp SCREW 7/146=16 L=40 GNITAE 7/16=16 L=40 z

- T —




10. LOOPER THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS
h LREARIE

- 17 - . [



Ref.|Note Part No. D E: iC " Qg&h
50 =] escription Py an 1
No.| &2 &a & o3 & P
1 B2307=019=0A0 TENSION POST ASM, TF¥3-3 232 3
2 B2314=019-000 TENSION POST NUT Th$3-um% = $9b (3)
3 B2312=019-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING (A) Th$3=3 phaygs (3
4 B2311=019-000 TENSION SPRING N* 2 (3)
5 B2313~019-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING (B) 1h$3-2 Nvane g (3)
6 B3132-012-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER fF$3-595 141 (3)
7 B3126=012-000 TENSION DISC {r§3-395 (6)
8 B2307-019=-000 TENSION POST Tr$3-570 - (3)
b4 B2310-019-000 TENSION RELEASING PIN TFILA E°0 3
10 B2306=019-000 TENSION THREAD GUIDE fr$3-3 Put<1143 (3)
1M $5-8111160-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L=11,0 PAZDY 11/64=40 L=11 1
12 NS-6110310-5p NUT 11/64=40 6NZTYM 11/44=40 1
13 B2301-026-000 TENSION BRACKET Th$3=5 m¥-Frg 1
14 B2303=026-000 TENSION RELEASING SHAFT ] THPLY 1
i B2402-019-000 THREAD GUIDE 33$0 13 TrPoTA 6
16 $S-7060510~-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4,8 Jb525*  3/32-56 L= 4.8 4
17 B2431=261-000 THREAD GUIDE MOUNTING BRACKET 9014k (FPUTILR 1
18 §5-4622340-5P SCREW 3/14-32 L=23 bARE DL 3/16=-32 L=23 1
19 B2421=019=-000 THREAD EYELET 991k (FPITL 2
20 55-7090510-Sp SCREW 9/64~40 L= 4,4 JWEF2YY  9/64=40 L= 4,4 2
21 B2405-2461-000 THREAD GUIDE BRACKET TFPoF7 FUUSAS 2
22 $5-2060510=5p SCREW 3/32=56 L=4,5 FY535% 3/32-56 L= 4,5 8
23 $5-5040410=5p SCREW 3/32-54 L=3,5 b 3/32=5¢ L= 3,5 4
24 B2401-261-000 THREAD GUIDE BRACKET T-%v 13 1
25 $§=7090710-SP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4,8 INESRLDY  9/44-40 L= 4,8 1
| 26 B2406=261-000 THREAD GUIDE BRACKET SUPPORT 1-%"13 1FPITIYYT 1
27 $5-7090520-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4,5 FWEF2IY 9784=40 (= 4,5 T |
28 §5-4091010-5p SCREW 9/64=40 L=10 TAS R 9/64=40 L=10 1
29 B2207~026-000 LOOPER THREAD TAKE=UP COVER nLANY = 1
30 82208-019-000 LOOPER THREAD TAKE=UP COVER SPRING ALANY = ez 1
31 §5-6060210-5P SCREW 3/32-5¢6 L= 1,9 E32u 3/32-56 L= 1,9 1
32 PS-0500202-KP SPRING PIN 5X20 A2°00%E%y  5,0x20 i
33 B2224=019-000 LOOPER THREAD TAKE=UP COVER PIN NGAN' - E£°3 1]
34 82212-019=000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE (B) N4 1FPut1 B 1
3s $5-7090710~Sp SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.8 FWESADY 9/64=40 L= 6,8 2
36 WP-0371014~5D WASHER 3,7X8X1 E5%9YN2 3,7x8x1 2
37 B2211~=024=-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE (A) NG TRPITL A 1
38 SS-7090710-5p SCREW 9/64=-40 L= 4,8 FLES23Y  9/64=40 L= 6,8 1
39 B2202-019-000 THREAD GUARD G TFP5FT 1% =
40 $8§-6060340-5P SCREW 3/32-5¢4 L= 2,5 [ F A 3432-56 L= 2,5 >
41 82201=-019-000 THREAD TAKE-UP STRIPPER PLATE fF$3-3 n4i1R 1
42 B2213-038-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE CUSHIAN NG 1FPU41 B #% 43 1
43 B82212-024-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE (B) NL TEPITS B 1
i WP-0371016=5SD WASHER 3,7X8X1 EIHVN 2 3 2XENA 1
45 55-7090530-5P SCREW 976440 L= 4,5 YLESFIY  9764-40 [= 4.5 N
4e B2216=024=000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE (E) nL 1rPUTS E 1
47 §5-7090710=-5p SCREW 9/64=40 L= ¢,8 FLESRIY 9/64-40 L= 6,8 1
48 B2213-019-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE (C) he frPuTS C 1
49 $§5-7090530-Sp SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4,5 FLESFDY  9/44=40 L= 4,5 1
50 B2203=019-000 STRIPPER PLATE BRACKET NLAR FYUsAs g 1
51 - =5P SCREW 9764-40 L[=5 INEST 3764-40 L= 5 |
52 B1144=019=-0A0 REINFORCING PLATE ASM, =0 AN*=)NYR PFSR 02 1
53 B1143-019-000 LOOPER THREAD TUBE COVER SPRING (B) DAL =ND hNY=)%2 B 1
S4 B2413-026=B00 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE PLATE (B) Y39F Put443 B 1
55 $5~3090710=TP SCREW 9/64=40 L=7 e ST 9/64=40 L= 7 1
| =& B1114=019-000 LOOPER THREAD TUBE COVER HINGE P =NZNNY = FI=pry 2
57 S§-7091110-5p SCREW 9/64-40 L=10,5 o YLES3ZY  97¢4-40 (=70,5 | 2 |
58 B1115=019-000 HINGE CONNECTING PIN $3-N%3 £y 2
59 B1141=019-000 LOOPER THREAD TUBE COVER SPRING (A) DASREY=ND AN =N R A 1
60 $5=70560510-5P SCREW 3/32-54 L=4,8 FWESEDY 3/32-54 L= 4,8 2
61 B2416=019-000 TENSION REGULATING STUD Y84t $3-373 Y9 1
62 B2413-026-A00 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE PLATE (A) Y31k PUtI1R A 1
63 B2414-026-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE PLATE BASE D84F PUTAAR FUUTAS 1
64 §5-2060310~5p SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 INY320%  3/32-54 L= 3 2
65 §5-6090430-5p SCREW 9/64=-40 L=g £S5z 9/64=40 L= ¢ 1
66 B2414=019-0A0 SPLIT NUT ASH, YR/ FFI-L OUTYL 232 1
67 B2415=019-000 LOOPER THREAD TENSION SPRING D34+ $3-302 1
68 B2421-026-0A0 LOOPER THREAD EYELET ASM, Y3 1+%3-Y Puts o= 1
69 $5-8151550-5p SCREW 15/64~28 L=15 FARDY 15/44-28 L=15 1
70 B2413-019-000 LOOPER THREAD TENSION PLATE YR A r$3=3 <3 4
71 B1113=-019-000 LOOPER THREAD TUBE CQVER HEL AN LIS R T L 1

= 18 =




11.

NEEDLE BAR & MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
ghiE, LR

sl T w



Ref [Note Part No. o E & . ﬁmt.
No.| @z a = Description EE A T # f{e%
1 B1207-026=0A0 COUNTERWEIGHT ASM, YUPSLXEY o2 1
2 B1209=019-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ASH, NUFRS = 2529E°y 2= G B]
31001{81236~125-BA0 NEEDLE BUSHING ASM, IR AR PYSOS 1o
4 B1408=038-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD, B NUKS = 25390Yr B 1
5 B1208=019=000 WASHER NYES = 25220Yk e 2 (1
6 B1207=026=000 COUNTERWEIGHT YyYPLAEy (1)
7 §8=8660410-5P SCREW 1/4=40 L= 4,2 FARDY 1/4=40 L=4,2 (2)
8 §§-6151220=-5p SCREW 15/64-28 L=11,5 520 15/64-28 L=11,5 (2)
9 B1221.019-000 OIL RETAINER (B) 20LY24A3), 141 B ]
10 B1218~019=000 ARM ROTARY SHAFT FRONT BALL BEARING 995% 9 FTAR 1
11 B1220~019-000 OIL RETAINER (A) DL TARNL AYT A 1
12 81222-026-000-A [MAIN SHAFT ECCENTRIC CAM A0 7 ADHTING q
13 $5-8150410~-5P SCREW 15/44~28 L=4 FAZDY 15/44=28 L=4 2
14 B3510=019=000 OIL FELT NoU2= TIk 1
TS BT412~038-000 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE 30 77157 1
16 B1411-019-000 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE NUFY=3%% Pytsan 1
17 $§=7120910=-5p SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 IFLEFFDY 3/16-28 L= 9 2
18 $5-7740740=-5P SCREW 3/8-28 L= 4,5 IvE3#2%  3/8-28 L= 4,5 1
19 B1222-019-000 PACKING D057 PINIEY A AONCWEL 1
20 B1201~026=000 MAIN SHAFT cEFAY 1
21 $3-8701140=-5P SCREW 5/7T6-2& L=71T,0 FATT™ S7T4=-24 L=11 T
22 B1214=019=000 SPROCKET RING A7°0TYk Yuon 2
23 B1211=019=000 SPROCKET WHEEL (A) A7°07Yh A 1
24 §$-9150860-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 6NIHM Ik 15/64-28 L=8§ 2
25 B1215=191=0A0 HAND WHEEL ASM, NAYZZY LT 23 1
26 §5-8152030~5SpP SCREW 15/46=28. L=20 FAZL® 15/44=-28 L=20 2
27 B3501T=019-0A0 OTL CUP BODY ASM, FILATIE o= 7
28 B3504=019-000 OIL CUP BODY CAP RETAINER TIhnY2® 23 13
29 B3502=019=000 OIL CUp BODY CAP FANNYI® pv 13 (13
30 B3503=019=000 OIL CUP BODY CAP GASKET ATLNYI® IR 1R ey (1)
31 B3508~019=000 WASHER POV $1-I1- 23 pomEy (1)
32 55-5660640=SP SCREW 1/4=40 L= 4,0 ¥ & UL 1/4=40 L= & ‘13
33 B3501~-019-000 oIl Cup BODY FINAYIE A7 1)
34 $$=6092120=-5P SCREW 9/64=-40 L=21,2 S F L 9/64=40 L=21,2 (4)
3s B3505-019=000 OIL CUP GASKET ATUNYTO pevEy 1
36 B1203~=019=0B0 MAIN SHAFT BEARING REAR ASM, D0LN D HL0A%0 92 1
37 B1203=019=000 MAIN SHAFT BEARING REAR CASE 205% 2 HL0ARL T=R 1
38 B1202-019=000 MAIN SHAFT BEARING REAR el PAVEP PP {12
39 B1204-019-000 MAIN SHAFT BEARING COLLAR FPPRCEY I IR 1)
40 B1205=019=000 ARM ROTARY SHAFT BEARING CASE NUT D0YNJARIL IV pRRDN 1)
41 B1402=026=000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING,UPPER NUKS = H0A8] 1
42 $5-8150310-5P SCREW 15/¢4-28 L= 3,4 kARSI 15/44=-28 L=3,4 2
43 €Q-3000000-00 OIL WICK 225 0.3
L B1409=-019=080 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASM, NUFY =A% $ 22 1
45 SS=T7090%10-5P SCREwW 9/64-40 (= &§,5 SWES2UY 9764-40 L= 8.5 (1)
46 B1418=019=000 FELT NUFS=3% % $2-27TILp 12
47 B1404=026=000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER NUFS = 23451 1
48 B1401=026=-000 NEEDLE BAR NURS = 1
49 MTV-500B2100 NEEDLE TVX5 #21 Y TVX5 #21 3
50 [004 [B1406=026=FAD NEEDLE CLAMP ASM,. 1/4" NURYA 174 93 1
51 §5-8110310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2,8 FARYY 11/64=40 L=2,8 &3
52 B1901=026=0A0 THREAD TAKE=-UP ASM, ToEYo 9% 1
53 B1901=026=000 THREAD TAKE-UP b ] o (1)
S4 B1906=026=000 THREAD TAKE=-UP TENSION PLATE FUE Y 1FF3-y 13 (1)
55 B1910-019=-000 TAKE=UP TENSION SPRING TUE 2 1RF3-n Ntz 1)
56 SD-0280401-SL HINGE SCREW D=2,8 H=4 A% uRY* D= 2,80 H= 4 €1
57 SS=7090910-TP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 8,5 IWESFIY  9/64-40 L= 8,5 1D
58 [004 |1B1108=026=F00 THROAT PLATE 1/4" NUS3 174 1
59 §§=2110920-5pP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8,5 PSRy 11/64=40 L= 8,5 3

©01 ..... Parts to be selected for applications. HIRMRTT.

004 ..... Refer to the TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS on p. 32.

V= DAMBR KR TRAT AL,

sy I g



12. PRESSER BAR & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS
B A%, T




Ref [Note Part No. R E C » Amt.
No.| &3 T escription i & 8 eq.
o.|E®R da & EEFA =
1 81506=-019=-000 PRESSER BAR STEEL BALL IHIHN - 37 1
2 B1502=019=000 PRESSER BAR UPPER BUSHING APIRY = H0AF) 1
3 §8-8150310=5pP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 3,4 FAZYY 15/64-28 L=3,4 2
4 B1501=019-000 PRESSER BAR AHImY - 1
5 B1159=026=-0A0 BRACKET ASM, F1=Ny 4F2AEC Y 23 1
) §5-8150410-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 PARYY 15/64-28 L=4 1)
b4 B1504=019~0A0 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM, AYInY-3%% 22 1
8 $5=-7111110=TP SCREW 11/44-640 L=10,5 JLES*YY 11/64-40 L=10,5 (1)
9 B1503-026=-000 PRESSER BAR LOWER BUSHING F9IMS = LFAFY 1
10 1004 [B1507=026=FAO PRESSER FOOT ASM, 9L 11E 2= 1
11 §5=-7091110=-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=10,5 JWEFRYY 9/64=40 L=10,5 1
12 |004 |B1507=026=FBO PRESSER FOOT ASM, 1/4 YT 1/4 (WUANY=9%) 7= 1
13 B1420=-026=-000-A |FINGER GUARD NUBS =Pot® onnt - €1
14 B2330=019=000 PRESSER BAR SPRING RETAINER TYIN* 2 P2 1
15 A1161-001-008B RIVET FAE¥ 3= ($¥707 1
16 B2326=019-000 PRESSER REGULATING SCREW NUT (8) Y9I F3I-CYTYE B 4
74 B2324=261=-000 PRESSER REGULATING SCREW IYIFI-tYR® 1
18 B2329=019=000 PRESSER BAR SPRING UPPER TIPS H99nv 2 1
19 B2327=019-000 PRESSER BAR SPRING AHIPYS vz 1
20 B2328=019=000 PRESSER BAR SPRING PN AYIRYY Nr2kcs 1
21 NS=-6120310-5P NUT 3/16-28 8NITTYF  37/76-28 1
22 |004|B9100~026=-FAB BINDER ASM, (1/4 M) MHNS 103"~ tYb 1/4 1
23 B2510=026=000 LOOPER THREAD EYELET b=n® SrPoTS 1
24 $S=-4080410=5P SCREW 1/8=44 L=¢,4 TAN RS 1/8=44 L= 4,4 1
25 B1127=026=000 LOQOPER GATE RETAINING SPRING b=nennt- o1 2
26 $$-70%0710-5SP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 6,8 QLESRIN 9/64=49 L= 6,8 1
27 §5-7092360-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=22,5 JWESRDY  9/64-40 L=22,5 1
28 B2509=019=000 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER NUPITSL %2 7}
29 $S-8150410~8pP SCREW 15/64=28 L=4 FARIY 15/64-28 L=4 1
30 B2507=026=000 NEEDLE GUARD Ny Putos 1
31 $8-7161040=5P SCREW 1/4=24 L= 9,5 ES2T*  1/4=24 L= 9,5 1
32 B1212=019-000 SPROCKET WHEEL (B) A7°04¥Yr B 0
33 $§5-9150860~SP SCREW 15/64=28 L=8 6NI28Y bk 15/64-28 L=8 2
34 B1214=019-000 SPROCKET RING AF°OxUr yUooe 1
35 $5-8701140-5P SCREW 5/16=24 L=11,0 FAZDY 5/16=-24 L=11 1
36 81810-026~0B0 LOWER SHAFT BUSHING REAR ASM, DAYND H30AR 9= 1
37 81810~026-000 LOWER SHAFT BUSHING REAR CASE SAYND HL0ARI =R 61
38 B1202=019=000 MAIN SHAFT BEARING REAR P RPNV PP eI (1)
39 B1811=019-000 BEARING SPACING COLLAR DAZND 043 7YULT &)
40 B1205=019=000 ARM ROTARY SHAFT BEARING CASE NUT D05V FARN INWHT pAzDE 1
41 B1801=024~000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT FEHAR 1
42 B2210=019=0A0 LOOPER THREAD CAM ASM, Y31 bNL 22 1
43 $§-8660330~5P SCREW 1/4=40 L= 3,0 PARDY 1/4=40 L=3 2o
44 B1808=019=0A0 SLEEVE ASM, D32 FhAZN 7*wu2 23 1
4sg $5-8110320~SpP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 3,2 FARDY 11/64-40 L=3,2 (2>
46 B1803=019-000 BALL BEARING, INTERMEDIATE DRLNT ThARN 1
47 B1802=019=000 BALL BEARING, FRONT LR5% IARN 1
48 $§5-7110830=-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L= 7,5 TES2* 11/64-40 L= 7,5 1

©04 ..... Refer to the TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS on p. 32.

R OEHFR—-REASEBT a0,

P o




13. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
= 4 Bk

~ 23 —



©04 ..... Refer to the TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS on p. 32

RA—C OB/ —KF 4 L@ET &Ly

o

Ref |Note Part No. & — E €. & ant.
(ER =] escription ; E it .
Nofte| & = v EEFA £
1 B2513=026-FA0 LOOPER ASM, 1/4" =) 1/4 93 1
2 B2518=026-000 SCREW b=ne rAze £1)
3 B2515=026=F00 LOOPER, C 1/4" b=n® C 1/4 1)
4 B2514~026~-000 LOOPER (B) b=n® 8 (& B)
5 B2513=026=-F00 LOOPER, A 1/4" b=n® A 1/4 (1)
6 B2516=026=-0A0 LOOPER HOLDER ASM, bh=N® Luvavy o= 1)
7 §5=6111040=-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= L) LN 11/64=40 L= 9,5 (1)
8 B2502-019-000 BUSHING, FRONT L=nN°o™7 ITAF0 1
9 S$-8151150-5p SCREW 15/¢4=28 L=10,5 PAZI* 15/44=-28 L=10,5 1
10 82501-026=-000 LOOPER ROCKER SHAFT =12 % 2 1
11 B2123=026=0A0 FEED ROCKER ASM, F=ptiagPh g= 1
1:2 §§=7111110=-7TP SCREW 11/44=40 L=10,5 THESRLY 11/464=40 L=10,5 (1)
13 NS-4150310-5p NUT 15/64-28 6NITYF 15/44=28 1
14 B2505-019-0A0 CONNECTION CRANK ASM. CNEEREFRERFS: T A 5 1
TS5 §5-7111110=-5p SCREW 11/64=-40 L=10,5 WEFRUY 11/64~40 L=10,5 Gl
16 B2503=019-000 LOOPER ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, REAR h=N°L*2 95023 1
17 $5-8150310-5sp SCREW 15/64-28 L= 3,4 PARDY 15/64-28 [=3,4 1
18 B2002-026-000-A |LOOPER AVOIDING SHAFT BRACKET E¥ 5O HN05Fe 1
19 $5-8150410-5p SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 PARDY 15/64-28 =4 1
20 B2001=-026-0B0 LOOPER AVOIDING SHAFT ASW, E¥ L3Ry DAy DE 1
21 $5=7111110=-Tp SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.,5 CIESRYY 11/64-40 L=10,5 1)
22 B1607-019-000 FORK SLIDE BLOCK 232339y 1
23 B2006=019-0A0 LOOPER AVOIDING ECCENTRIC CAM ASM, B LaNAIY ALuong 23 1
24 55-8110410-TpP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3,5 FARSY 11/64-40 [=3,5 (2)
25 82102=024=~0A0 FEED ROCKER ASM, 3=r*=ny 2= 1
26 §§-7090920-5p SCREW 9/44=40 L= 8,5 YIVESROY  9764-40 (= B> (€3]
27 B2117-019-000 SCREW FOR CONNECTING LINK PIN LOXUoTy Eoy paye 1
28 B2107=019=000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT =Pt =hy v 1
29 S§-8150710=-5p SCREW 15/44-28 La7 FARDY 15/44-28 |=7 LI
30 B2122=019=000 WASHER S=btehiy D2 gepwz 1
31 $§§-7110830-5p SCREW 11/gL=40 L= a2 PIESRIY 11746440 L= Tsd 1
32 B2115-019-0B0 FEED ROCKER CONNECTING LINK ASM, 3=-rY - LOFURTFY 7= 1
33 B211¢6~019-000 FEED ROCKER CONNECTING LINK PIN LisYnzr gey Gr ]
34 €CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 223 0.1
35 [004 [B14604~024-A00 FEED DPOG (7/32",1/4",9/32") A2UNY A 7732 104 9732 1
36 $§-7621040-5p SCREW 3/16=32 L= P4 PhES3YY 3/14=32 L= 955 1
X7 B1608=024-000 FEED BAR HINGE PIN D 3=4"47Y F3-pyyen 1
38 B1617=019=000 WASHER (GASKET) FI-LYI*T NN URy =)
39 §5-8151150-8pP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FARDY 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
40 NS-6150310-5p NUT 15/64~28 6N2TIE 15/64-28 1
41 B1610-019-000 SLIDE BLOCK RINTAIY 7323 nogvs 1
42 B2108~026=-000 SLIDE BLOCK STOPPER N22%32%2 P13 1
43 $5-8110510-5p SCREW__11/64=40 L=5 FPAXDY 11/64-40 (=5 2
L B2105=019-000 FEED ROCKER SLIDE BLOCK A~ kY=ny BT 1
4s B2117-019-000 SCREW FOR CONNECTING LINK PIN LoTUoFY £o gy pazye 1
46 B2106~026=000 SLIDE BLOCK PIN PrY=n No3%3u% 1
&7 R0=-0952001=00 RUBBER RING oUua¢ 1
48 B2101=024=000 SLIDE BLOCK PIN B=Fte 2rVeny 1
49 B2103-026-000 FEED ROCKER ECCENTRIC Pr2=na N2IUNG 1
50 $5-8660410-5p SCREW 1/4=40 L= &,2 T FA2OY 17440 L=4,2 2
51 B1607=019=-000 FORK SLIDE BLOCK P3z739r 1
5> 81602-019-000 FEED LIFTING FORKED CONNECTION DY 3-av X2y 2373 1
53 B1629-191-000 FEED ECCENTRIC SLIDE BLOCK RTINTR21) 2323%b 1
L B1601=026=000 FEED BAR RTNT 22U 7323 1
BT §5-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L=10.5 PLES25% 11/64-40 L=10,5 2
56 001 |B1628-261-000 BODY CAP F3-tYsf P5c3 1
s B1620-191-0A0 FEED ECCENTRIC ASM, F2UU3~ F3-tY3s o= 1
58 B1624=191=000 RATCHET PAWL PFIURANT 1)
59 B1627=191=000 CONNECTING PIN PFIVEASIIY D €1
60 B1626=191-000 SCREW PFIVFAOIN R pizzw 1)
L& B1625=-191=-000 RATCHET PAWL SPRING PFIYRA2IN 2 1)
62 B1623=191=000 RATCHET GEAR PFIVE$%p 1)
63 B1620=191-000 FEED ECCENTRIC poUUI- F3-093<¢ 1)
64 $S5-8080660-TP SCREW 1/8=44 L=5,5 FARSY 1/8-44 L= 5,5 €12
65 B1622-191=000 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY RINTRZY F3-pyzye o (1Y
66 $5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3,5 FAZDY 11/64-40 L=3,5 (2)
67 B1621=191=000 FEED ECCENTRIC GUIDE RTAT22UNG 1)
©01 ..... Parts to be selected for applications. WIRBITT.

Y. -




14. KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

B L R%

- g



Ref |Note Part No. nim E C z}}mt.
¥ SO o I
No.[v&id o & Description LEER an & f:,’eﬁl;
1 B2322=019=000 PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKFT LIFTER XUTP YT 1
2 SD=0790431=5P HINGE SCREW D= 7,94 H= 4,3 A%y D= 7.94 H= 4,3 1
3 83701=-019-000 HINGE SCREW EFYPHNTI AN Ry 1
4 B2319=191-000 PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER EFepytag 1
5 B2315=019=000 TENSION RELEASING CONNECTING LINK Th2bA LN - 1
[ SD-0&45027T7-5P RINGE SCREW D= 4,50 K= 2,7 YUY D= 4,50 A= 2,1 z
7 B2317=019=000 TENSION RELEASING SHAFT CRANK Ar2iby HFW 1
8 §§-7110710=5P SCREW 11/64~40 L=7 eI 11/64-40 L= 7 1
9 B2321-019=000 PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER SPRING EH* Py 33 nva 1
10 B8101-191~0A0 KNEE LIFTER ASM, EUSPR=x pytsave Ao 1
11 B8102=191-0A0 KNEE LIFTER LEVER ASM, EePropne- 23 (1)
12 $§-9151210=-TP SCREW 7576478 L=17.8 &N7AR"NF T5/7/84-28 L=7T1.,8 (17
13 B8101~-191=000 KNEE DRIVING SHAFT MQOUNTING ERY PP =% RiNyna.g (1)
14 B8511~-180-000 SPRING EYSPAEY vz (1)
5 B3424=122-000 KNEE PRESS ROD THRUST BLOCK EYSPYY A4FIRC A (1)
16 $55-9182010=-SN SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 N2 bk 9/32-20 L=20 (2)
17 B8514~180=-000 STOP BLOCK RUNUE ZRUNG - (1)
18 S8=-588TTZ20-CP SCREW T1/4-40 L=T0 5 6NTRYNE T/L=40 (=710,5 B
19 B3427-122=-000 KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKET E9URT AFuND Futrase (1)
20 §§-9182010-SN SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 NZINN Ik 9/32=20 L=20 (2)
21 B3421-012-000 KNEE PRESS ROD Py 22902 (1)
22 SK=3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4,8 =25 JILEI R D=4.8 L=25 4
23 B3419-552~0A0-A | KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD ASH, ES 2T AFr 0 2= 1
24 B3430=-552=-0A0 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM, BRI LR 0= (1)
25 B3431=-552-000-A | KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER EY*PTIR2 v - (1)
26 $5=-9461120-CP SCREW 1/4=40 L=10,5 NI/ b 1/4=40 L=10,5 1)
27 B3419=122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD

EYY Py Azuc)

1)




15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MS-261J
MS-26 | JER &R

5/16" B H &

K= S8

COMMON PARTS FOR GAUGE 1/4", 5/16’

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR GAUGE 5/16’

B

#—25/16' ER

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR GAUGE 1 4

=
==

21 4 FRE

-

.



et [Rata Part No. . E & g
() ) Description [Pome Ry =1 £ Req.
No.f il oo & LEEHA P
COMMON PARTS FOR GAUGE 1/4”, 5/16" 17470 5/18" i@ &
1 B1121=191=-0A0 FACE PLATE ASM, Aufa o= 1
2 B1122~=191=000 GASKET AVIAN 1
3 B1503=026-B06G PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER ATIRY -2 3AB 1
&4 B1402=026=B0G NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER NURS = A3 1
5 B1404=026=B0G NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER NUES = L3430 1
6 B1207~026=B0G COUNTERWEIGHT YUPALEY 1
24 B2201~026=006G STRIPPER PLATE 1F¥3-Y NL17 1
8 B2006-026=BAG LOOPER AVOIDING ECCENTRIC ASM, BYLAYAPY ALINL DT 1
g $5-8110410=TP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 3,5 RAZLY 11/64-40 L=3,5 (2)
10 B2103-026~-806 FEED ROCKER ECCENTRIC ZEC =N ATDING 1
19 $§-8660410-5P SCREW 1/64=40 L= 4,2 FARDS 17440 L=4,2 2
12 B2210=026=0AG LOOPER THREAD CAM ASM, FEERS A 1
13 §5-8660330=-5P SCREW 1/4=40 L= 3,0 ARSI 1/4=-40 L=3 (2)
14 B1405-850-08B0 NEEDLE BAR THREAD EYELET ASM, NURY« Foypes 93 1
15 $S=60%90670~5P SCREW 9/764=4g L=6 E52° 9/6b=4y L= 6 €1)
16 WP=0480856=SP WASHER 4,BX8,4X0,8 L59en*2 4 ,8X8,4X0,8 1)
17 B2510-024=B0G LOOPER THREAD EYELET L=ne<trPpur4 1
18 §§=6090630-5SP SCREW 9/64=40 L=6 P D 9/64=40 L= 6 1
19 B1170=024=006G THREAD TENSION DISC RETAINER NUTFFI=2959y 1
20 $§=7090910-5P SCREW 9/64=4p L= 8,5 E32¥Y 9/64=4y L= 8,5 1
21 B1134-850-000-A |THREAD TENSION DISC NU{FF3=y 93 1
22 B1135=850=000 TENSION SPRING (A) NUTE FI=-07%% A 1
23 SD-0380551=SL HINGE SCREW D= 3,80 H= 5,5 U2y D= 3,80 H= 5,5 1
24 B2509=024=-B0G NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER NP1 2 1
25 B1122=024~BAG LOOPER COVER ASM, ZEYAVD =pNO NN - 1
EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR GAUGE 1/4" T SRS
26 B1406=019=FAQ NEEDLE CLAMP ASM, 1/4" NURY A 174 9Z 1
27 $5-8110310=5P SCREW 11/64~=40 L= 2,8 FARIY 11/64~40 L=2,8 (27
28 B1507-026~FBG PRESSER FOOT 1/4 ASM, 9T 1/4 232 1
29 B1108~026-F0G THROAT PLATE 1/4 N3 1/4 1
30 B9100=026=HAG FOLDER ASM, 1/4" GA*AN* A8~ 5/16 1
31 B14604=024=FAG FEED DOG ASM, (1/4) 22uny 174 2z 1
32 B2508=026~00G NEEDLE GUARD (B) NUPOtL B €12
33 B2507=026=B0G NEEDLE GUARD (A) NUPLTL A 1)
34 $§=7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7,8 JLE325¥ 17/64-40 L= 7.8 1)
35 B2514~241=FAJ LOOPER ASM, B 1/4 b=n® 8 1/4 2% 1
36 B2514=261-F0 LOOPER, B 1/4 b=ne 8 1/4 1)
37 $5=7090620~TP SCREW 9/64~40 L= 6,1 TLEF2YY  9/64=40 L= 6,1 (P!
38 B2514=251=BAJ LOOPER HOLDER ASM, B k=nezyr a5 g o3 €13
39 $5-7110910=-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L= 8,5 JWEFRY* 11/64=40 L= §,5 (1)
40 B25713-26T-FAJ LOOPER ASM, A 773 =1 A 17% 7% T
41 B2513=261-F0QJ LOOPER, A 1/4 b=n° A 1/4 (1)
42 $5=7090620~-TP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 6,1 FWE3I2DY 9/64-40 L= 6,1 1)
43 B2515=241=BAJ LOOPER HOLDER ASM, A b=neao*ase A 23 £
bé §§-7110910=~-8pP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 8,5 JLESRDY 11/64-40 L= 8,5 1)
EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR GAUGE 5/16" 516 HERS,
45 B1406=026=HAG NEEDLE CLAMP ASM NUR* S 23 1
46 55-8110310=5pP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 2.8 FA2DY 11/64=-40 L=2,8 €29
47 B1507~026=HBG PRESSER FOOT ASM, 5/14" *9I 5/1¢ 73 1
48 B1108=026-H0G THROAT PLATE S/16 N2 5/16 1
49 B9100-026=HAG FOLDER ASM, 1/4" G AN fu3v= 5/16 1
50 B1604=024=HAG FEED DOG ASM, (5/16) F2UNt §/1¢ 732 1
51 B2508=-024~006G NEEDLE GUARD (B) NUPutSL B 1)
52 B2507=026=8B0G NEEDLE GUARD (A) NUPITL A (1)
53 $8-7110840=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L= 7,8 ILEFEDY 11/64-40 L= 7,8 1)
54 B2514=251~HAJ LOOPER ASM, B 5/14 k=n® 8 5/14 2= 1
55 B2514=261=-H0J LOOPER, B 5/16 =n° B8 5/16 1)
56 §8=-7090620=-TP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 6,1 RLES2Y*Y  9/64=40 L= 6,1 (1)
57 B2516-261-BAJ LOOPER HOLDER ASM, B b=nesuease g o= 12
58 $5§=-7110910=-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8,5 JLEFRIY 11/64=40 L= 8,5 (1)
59 B2513-261-HAJ LOOPER ASM, A 5/16 b=n® A S5/1¢6 2z 1
60 B2513=261=H0J LOOPER, A 5/16 b=n® A 5/16 017
61 $5-7090620=-TP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 6,1 TLES2DY  9/64=40 L= 6,1 1)
62 B2515=261=BAJ LOOPER HOLDER ASM, A b-nNeoutass A 22 1
63 55=7110910=-5p SCREW 11/64=40 L= 8,5 L322 11/64-40 L= 8,5 (1)

* All parts other than above are same as those of model MS-261.

LERUA OIS (EMS-261 - B TT,

— PR



RIUEBRE (BIIEXEBR)

16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

Y,




Ref [Note Part No. o E. G Amt.
No.| &3 & & Description EEEHR o ¥ R,E&
1 B3301=026~=LA0 THREAD STAND ASM, {r37Y=-% 22 1
2 B3307=704=LA0 THREAD GUIDE ASM, A {PRFAFPITL A 7% (2)
5 B3318=704-1L00 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1 pRFTRPOTT SANT2Y (&)
4 SM=6061200=SE SCREW M6 L=12 £52u% M6 L=12 (4)
5 B3311-704=-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {FAFHEY= ®IDI%L 613
6 B3313-704-L00 §POOL REST ROD, UPPER TFIFT = AT &B)
e B3305=704-000-A |SPOOL REST ROD JOINT IrETH =Y T 1)
8 $M-4051405=SE SCREW M5 L=14 TAY &I M5x0,8 L=14 (2)
9 NM=6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 6N2TYk M5%0,8 (2)
10 B3301~704-000~A |SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {1r3THY = U3 (1)
11 83312-012-000 SPOOL VIBRATION STOPPER Th3% DLMYA (&)
12 B3320=704=-L00 SPOOL PIN TFIFOTR = (&)
13 B3311=012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1F3% 29 (6)
14 B3303=704-L00 SPOOL REST LEVEO TS (6)
15 B3302~704=-L00 SPOOL REST ARM, A TRRTHFY A (2)
16 $SM=-40461201=SE SCREW Mg L=12 AR 2D Mg L=12 (2)
17 B3321=704~L08B SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B TEIFOFNINT B 619
18 SK-33820071-SE SCREW 0=3,.8 L[=20 INE7FLY D0=3,8 L=20 (27
19 NM=4060001-SE SCREW Mo 6N21TIE Mg (2)
20 B3321=704-L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A 1FITOTHUHT A €19
21 B3317=704=-000 NUT C15 1FETHY = bATUP (2)
22 WS=-1643202=KR SPRING WASHER 16,4X26,6X3,2 NN R 16,4X26.6X3,2 (1)
23 WP=-1702600-50 WASHER 17X30X2,6 E39* N2 17X30X2.6 (2)
24 MAO-11532000 STAPLE I-FY AFU7°h (3)




g ‘1ep|oy sadoo]

£k L A 2 MBS

g “1adooT

ik & AAf 2 MBIDG

L AN &

Ty

MaIOg

-

y ‘ladoon]
 “4epjoy JadooT]

k£ AAM 2 MaIDS

g (B) > —r

g "wse Jadoo

¥ (E¥)} 2r—af

W Cwise JadooT]

AR A NEISLEWUY
LMY LALOEEUYYE
Wy JAFTIHAOV OREUL

RO L L EWH B F CWOVIBL-SW

gyr—ar g Jadoon]
a (B¥) »~—ar g wse adooT
Wy —Ar v ladooT]
v (F¥) »r—ar ¥ "wse JadooT

*apoo 8z1s YL 19quinu 1ied ay} Joj s1epio JnoA aoejd asea|d os
‘mojaq Jaquuinu 1ed ayl 0 ¥ 3IEW 8yl 0lul saoh apoo azis ay

00V-161-+1528
OvV-L6l-viSca
00V-L6L-E1529
OvV-LBL-ELSZE

O ={ [Higdi sierorew 1ybiam Aneay Jog) H
= { M@Ed sierarew 1yblam Areay Wnipa 1o} HIN

Vo= (B

sjeriarew 1ybiam 1ybi) 104) W
EW—KAa KL

apoa Japjo4

adAy py AuO S| ¥ LB L-SIN 104 13p|0

(YA FUERNIA an—&) BRFFNLH (-10s abneb ui papnjour 1ou si Lied sy ) 1Jed sapuo [eads =, | QEE ) 8ION
Jv4-610-00164 gav4-610-001649 YVvd4-6L0-00168 0vd-161-¥1628 avd4-161-€1529 004-610-¥0919 | 0893-610-L0518. 0v3-6L0-£06GL8 0v4-610-90¢ 14 004-610-80LL8 044-161-801 149 v'9 /L E]
Jv3 6L0-00168 av3-610-00168 YV¥3-6L0-00168 Ov3-l6L-vlSCE Qv3-l61-€1528 003-610-70919 | 084-610-£0519« 0v3-610-L0G18 0v3-6L0-90¢19 003-6L0-80L1L9 043-161-80L19 | 9'S [ANFS 3
Jva-6L0 00168 ava-610-00L68 Yva-610-001649 OvaQ-L6L-¥1SZ8 ova-l6L-g1se8 000-610-709189 | 080-610-£05L8. ova-6L0-£0518 0va-6L0-90¥L8 00a-6L0-80L 149 04Q-161-80L1L8 | 8¢ aL/e a
Jovd 61000164 av2-610-00168 vVv3-610-00168 ovOo-L6L-¥LSZ8 OvI-L6L-£1528 009-610-¥0919 | 092-610-20G18+« Ov3J-610-£0S19 0v261090¢L8 00J3-6L0-80L 149 040-°161L-80L18 | OV ze/s )
ava-61L0-001L64 2v8-610-00168 vv8-610-001649 ova-L6l-¥1sca oveE-L6L-£16¢8 008-610-+0919 | 089-610-L0G18. ove-610-£0G19 0v8-6L0-90v18 008-6L0-80119 0d8-161-801L8 | Z2°€ 8/L ]
ww | youy
' »
g
LG 9o
S & U
]
w apon
= = W
H ~ HIN ﬁ N az|s abneb ajpaspN
T L WY (Rrd — 5 8E) 1 " (MR—gAw¥c)
= £ e —Af Nr— x
(B) —gw*c (B8 (B V yr—r B 0 ¥ (B ¥ bk () ¥ if (B)  ®Bis 3 B e
ZFE
‘wse 1ap|oy wees de g "wse 1edoo] W “wse 1adoo] Bop pea4 .ﬁwmﬁmﬂm:ﬂhww”_ ‘WIS 100y 1assalg | ‘wse dwe|o ajpaaN aie|d 1eOUY | :.mmwm_mwﬂw.%..?_ Goiitiissan
LL oL 6 8 L 9 ] 14 € c I

M- —LPAEVYIGI'161-SW

V16L "L6L-SIN HOd S3IDNVD DNIDNVHIX3 40 318Vl 'Ll

. |



Dar—ny O ledooT]  pOV-920-515Z8
Gyr—Ar g 4adooT  000-920-+1GZ9 "
Vs —Ar v Jadoo  pOV-9Z0-€1528

(B¥) »»—ar ‘wse sedoo] QVV-9Z0-£1529

GFEE -y —

| R ANELEWIUY
dapjoy Jadooq

FERY L A2LWOLE QY HE

‘ap0o2 azIs Yyum Jaquinu lied ayl 10j) siaplo unoA aoejd asea|d os

Ak LA MBIOG ! ,/ﬁ Y FAHDHe YV BEEL ‘mojeq saquinu 1ied 8yl o ¥ 3Jew ayl olul saob apoo azis ay |
YV —ys—Ar y Jadoo \ .
8 —:r—Ar g Jadoon O =( BH@E sienaiew 1yblam Aaeay Jo4) H

g={ H#HE D sjeaew ybiasm Angay wnipaw Jo4) HIy
Vo= ( EH@hg  sierelew yyBlam 1Bl Jo4) 1y
LSe—gar ¥ £ B8P0 18p|04

0 —a»r—ar D ladoon MaIog

Sk

(H¥) >7—r "wse sadoon]

B (YA EFUSEDA ~as—4) WRETNEEH {"19s aBinef ul papnjoul Jou st ded siyl) jied 18pio [E10adS =, ( JEE ) 8ION

=

gv>-9¢0-00168 | vVv-920-00168 0vX-920-€1528 008-920-¥091L8 | 08X-9¢0-L0519+« 0v>-9¢0-£0518 0V X-920-90¥ 19 00>-9c0-80L 189 04X-920-80L19 | 96 8/¢ A
JvH-920-00164 gvH-920-00168 VYVH-9Z0-001689 0VH-9¢0-£1528 009-920-¥0918 | 08H-9Z0-L0G 19 0vH-920-£0619 0vH-920-90v18 00H-920-80L 19 04H-920-801L1L8 08 9L/8 H
Jv4-920-001689 8v4-9¢0-00168 | VYvd-920-00168 0vd-9¢0-€15c8 00V-920-v0918 | 084-920-L0519« 0¥4-9¢0-£0519 0vd4-920-90% 19 004-9¢0-801 19 044-9¢0-80118 | #9 ¥/l El |
0v3-9¢0-00164 gv3-920-00168 | vVv3-9¢0-00169 0v¥3-920-€15¢9 00v-920-+0918 | 093-920-L05149« 0v3-920-£0519 0v3-920-90% 19 003-9¢0-80L19 043-9¢0-80L18 | 9§ | ZE/L 3 o~
Sicicininli ol Bt st S b . T— = - ww | youl ™
\ _
@ @ 4™
b i Aty
- e
. = = el 3
H HIN _ I azis abneb ajpasN
T e i (b4 — 8 N g . | (1G—sw*c)
(B) —s ¥ () se— u ¥ 1< e (B)¥  of (B) B8 W S
: ST 5 Zy
6 186
oL 6 8 L 9 S 14 € Z L

EH—C—LHFE192-SIN
L92-SW HO4 S3I9NVDO DNIDNVHIXI 40 319Vl '8l




Sk £ A4 2 Malg

g '1edoon]

RS -

g “1apjoy Jadoo

Sk L AN 2 MaIDg &

Sk L A A Malog

B

G v ‘dadooq
v ‘18pjoy sadoon )
Malo

Sk LA L

g (B) yr—ar g ‘wse Jadoo)

Vv (B¥) > —ar v "wse sadoo

TIRAEECI WYY
YEELILLOL R OV 0L
EY L LARTEHO VoW

Har—ar g JadooT
9 (B) sc—r g ‘wise 1adoon)
Yyr—ar Vv 48doon]
v (B¥) sr—ar ¥ 'wse 1adoon)

rov-19¢-riszg
rvv-19z-viGz49
rov-19z-ciszg
rvv-19z-g15z49

9pO2 8z1s Yum Jequinu Lied ayy 404 s19pJo InoA aoceid sses|d os

‘Mojaq taquinu 1ied ay; 4o ¥ yiew 8y3 01Ul 5306 8P0OJ Bzs BY |

THLLVEHN—F0 F LOTI92-SIN 8dAL Y Ajuo 81 [LaZ-SI 103 18pjoy

( Q2E ) 80N

OVH-9Z0-00169

rvH-19z2-€1529 _ 9VH-920-709 19 ‘

OdH-920-£05 19

OVH-920-90v 19

D0H-920-80119 _

XdH-19Z-801 L9

08| 9l/s H

OVH-920-00169

rYH-192-%1529 _
_,ﬁ.am-immi _.i._mm.m_mmi wqm.mmo.gw_m‘ D84-920-£0518 | OV4-61L0-90bL9 wom.wmo.wo:m_ Xd44-19z-80L18 | v9| w/1 | 4
wuw | youy
—
4 % &
g.B P2
_ apo)
W £l 13

azis afinef ajpaap

o e s RN s : (b —se8E) , x . (MTT—ga®c)
(Bf) —gr o (B8 s —ar R (B Y yr—ar (B) Box (B)Y b H () @Bz P i3 13 T
‘wise dap|oy . N . paenb 1abuiy yiim ‘wise 18p|0§ 1Inoy1Im w,.n._uu
weas de g "wse Jadoo] V "wse Jadooq wse Bop paay a.Emm 1004 _mmmm:n__ dweyo ajpaap aje|d «mot._._. ( 185 abnee ) uondiosa(
8 ﬁ ‘ \ 9 ﬂ 5 g v _ € z L
EU—C—4WEr192-SN

FL9Z-SIN HO4 SIONVD DNIDNYHIXI 40 379vl ‘6l

.



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS F 3]

Part No. Page Ref Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref Part No Page Ref.
aE " No. i 3 " No. i X No S ¥ -] No.

Ll B1144-019-040 18 52 B1405-850-080 28 14  [B1604=026-8B00 32 6-H

EXCLUSIVE PARTS"B" MEES “B" | B1144-026-000 16 16 B1406=019=BA0 31 3-B|B1604=-026-B00 32 6-K
A1161-001-008 22 15 B1146=019-000 2 9 B1406=019-CA0 31 3-C{B1604=026=FAG 28 31

81104=191-000 2 48 B1152-019-000 2 20 B1406=019-DA0 6 55 B1604=026=-FAG 33 5-°F
B1104=191-000 16 60 B1152=019-000 16 39 B1406-019-DA0 31 3-D|B1604=026=HAG 28 50

B1105-191-000 2 49 B1156=019-000 2 19 B16406=019-EAD 31 3-E|B1604~-026-HAG 33 5-H
B1105-191-000 16 61 B1156=019=000 16 40 B1406=019-FAQ 28 26 B1607=019-000 10 21
B1108-019-800 31 2-B | B1156=026=0A0 16 5 B1406=019-FAO 31 3-FP|B1607=019=000 10 43
B1108-019-C00 31 2-¢ | B1157-019-000 2 21 B1406=019=FAO 33 3-F1B1607-019-000 24 22
B1108=019=D00 6 58 B1157-019=000 16 38 B1406=026-EAD 32 3-E|B1607=019-000 24 5%
B1108=019=D00 31 2-D | B1159=026=0A0 22 5 B1406=026-FAQ 20 50 B1608=019-000 10 33
B1108=019=-E00 31 2=E | B1160=019=0A0 2 22 B1406=026-FAD 12 3-F|B1608-026-000 26 37
B1108=019=F00 31 2-F | B11461-026=-000 16 31 B1406=026-HAG 28 45 B1610-019-000 10 30
B1108=026=-EF0 32 1-E | 81162=019-0A0 2 28 81406-026=-HAG 33 3-H|[B1610-019-000 26 &
B1108=026=E00 32 2-E | B1162-026-0A0 16 24 B1405=026=-HAD 32 3-H|B1617=019-000 10 32
B1108=026-FF0 32 1=F | B1164=026-000 16 23 B1406=026=KA0 32 3-K|B1617-019-000 24 38
B1108-026-F0G 28 29 B81165-026=000 16 21 B1408-038-000 6 4 B1620=191-0A0 10 49
B1108=026=F0G 33 2=F | B1166=-019-000 8 13 B1408-038-000 13 4 81620=191-0A0 24 57
81108-026=F00 20 58 B1170=026=006 28 19 B1408-038-000 20 4 81620-191-000 10 55
B1108-026=F00 32 2-F | B1201-019-000 6 18 B1409=019-0B0 6 50 B1620=191-000 24 63
81108-026=HFO 32 1-H | B1201-026=000 20 20 B1409=019-0B0 20 44 B1621-191-000 10 59
81108=026=H0G 28 48 B1202=019-000 6 37 B1411-019-000 6 14 B1621=191-000 24 67
B110B=026=H0G 33 2-H | B1202-019-000 8 42 B1411=019-000 20 16 B1622=191=000 10 57
B1108-026=H00 3z 2-H | 81202-019-000 20 38 B1492-038-000 6 13 81622-191-000 24 65
81108-026=KF0 32 1-K | 81202-019-000 22 38 B1412-038-000 20 15 B1623=191-000 10 54
B1108-026-K00 32 2-K [ B1203=-019-0B0 s 34 B1418-019-000 6 571 B1623-191-000 24 62
B1108-191-BF0 31 1-B | B1203-019-0B0 20 36 B1418-019-000 20 46 B1624=191-000 10 50
B1108=191=CF0 31 1-C | 81203-019-000 6 38 B1420-019-000~A 8 12 B1624-191-000 24 58
B1108-191-DF0 31 1-D 1 B1203-019-000 20 37 B1420-025-000~A 22 13 B1625=191=000 10 53
B1108=191-EF0 31 1-E | B1204~019-000 6 36 B1501=019-000 22 4 B1625-191-000 24 61
B1108=191=FF0 31 1-7 | B1204-019-000 20 39 B1501=191-000 8 4 B1626=191-000 10 52
B1108=261=FFX 33 1-F | B1205-019=000 I 35 B1502=019=-000 22 2 B1626=191-000 24 60
B1108-261-HFX 33 1-H | B1205-019=000 8 40 B1503=026=B06 28 2 B1627=191-000 10 51
B1110=191=000 2 01N B1205-019-000 20 40 B1503=026-000 22 9 B1627=191-000 24 59
B1110-261-000 16 4 B1205-019-000 22 40 B1503=191-000 8 7 B1628-191-800 10 48
B1111=191=000 2 18 B1207-019-0A0-A & 1 B1504=019=0A0 8 5 B1628-261-000 24 56
B1111-191-000 16 i B1207=019=000-A 6 6 B1504=019-0A0 22 7 B1629=191-000 10 45
B1113-019-000 4 45 B1207-026-B0G 28 6 B1505-191-000 8 3 B1629=191-000 24 53
B1113=019=000 18 71 B1207=026-0A0 20 1 B1506=019=-000 2 1 B1630-191-000 2 IYA
B1114=019-000 4 48 B1207-026=000 20 6 B1507=019=BA0 31 4-B | B1630-191-000 16 56
B1114-019=-000 18 56 B1207=191-AB0 13 1 B1507=019-880 31 5-B|B1631-191-000 2 AT
B1115=019=000 4 50 B1207=191=A00 13 6 B1507-019-CA0 31 4=C1B81631-191-000 16 59
B1115=019=000 18 58 B1208-019-000 6 5 B1507-019-CBO 3 5~C | B1632-191-000 2 46
B1116-019=0A0 2 32 B1208=019-000 13 5 B1507=019=DA0 8 9 B1632-191-000 16 83
B1116=026=0A0 16 47 B1208-019=-000 20 5 B1507-019-DA0 31 4=D1B1633-191-0C0 2 41
B1117-019=-000 2 14 B1209-019=0A0 6 2 81507-019-DBO & Aa B1633=191-000 16 53
B1117-019-000 16 12 B1209-019=-0A0 13 2 81507=-019=-DB0 31 5-D1B1634=191-000 2 43
81119-019-000 2 36 B1209-019-0A0 20 2 B1507-019-EAD 31 4=E | B1634=191-000 16 55
B1119-026=000 16 48 B1211-019-000 6 21 B1507=019=EBO 31 5-E|B81801-019-000 8 38
B1120-019-000 3 34 B1211=-019-000 20 23 81507-019-FAO 31 4-% 181801-026-000 22 41
B1121-191=0A0 2 1 B1212-019-000 8 46 B1507~019-FBO 31 5=F 1 81802-019-000 8 32
B1121-191-0A0 28 1 B1212=019=000 22 Z2 B1507=026-EAD 32 4-E | B1802-019-000 22 &7
B1121-261-0A0 16 1 B1214=-019-000 & 20 B1507-026-EBO 32 5-E|81803-019-000 8 33
B1122-026=BAG 28 25 B1214=019-000 8 47 B1507=026=FAD 22 10 B1803-019-000 22 46
B81122-026-0A0 16 37 B1214=019-000 20 22 B1507-026-FAD 32 4=F | B1805=019-000 2 29
81122-191-000 2 3 B1214=-019-000 22 34 81507=-026~FBG 28 28 B1805=019-000 16 kg
81122-191-000 28 2 B1215-191-0A0 6 23 |[B1507-026-FBG 33 4-F181806-019-000 2 3
8B1122-261-000 16 3 B1215=191=0A0 20 25 B1507-026-FBO 22 12 81806=019-000 16 45
B1123-261-000 16 34 B1218=019-000 6 10 B1507-026-FBO 32 5-F 1 B1808-019-0A0 8 34
B1125=026=0A0 16 36 B1218-019-000 20 10 |B1507-026-HAO 32 4-H|B1808-019-040 22 44
B1127-026-000 22 25 B1219-019=-000 2 16 B1507-026-HBG 28 47 B1810=026=-0B0 8 39
B1130-026=-000 16 43 B1219=019-000 16 13 B1507-026-HBG 33 4-H 1B1810-026-08B0 22 36
81130=051-000 2 23 81220=019-000 6 11 B1507-026-HBO 32 5-H |B1810-026-000 8 43
B1130-051-000 16 32 B1220-019-000 20 19 B1507-026-KA0 32 4-K|B1810-026-000 22 37
B1131-026=000 16 461 B1221-019=000 6 9 B1507=026~-KB0O 32 5-K|B1811=019-000 8 %
B1134=019=000 2 37 B1221=019-000 20 9 B1509=-191-000 8 1 B1811=019=-000 22 39
B1134=019-000 16 49 B1222-019-000 6 17 81510-191-000 8 2 B1901-019-000 6 45
B1134-850-000-A 28 21 B1222=-019=000 20 19 B1601-019-000 10 4é B1901=026=0A0 20 52
81135-019-000 e 27 B1222-026=000-A 20 12 B1601=-026-000 24 54 B1901-026-000 20 53
B1135-850-000 28 22 B1236=125-BA0 6 3 |[B81602-019-000 10 44 |B1903-019-000 2 5
B1137=019=-000 2 25 B1236=125=BA0 13 3 81602-019-000 24 52 B1903=261-000 16 27
B1140-019-000 2 39 B1236-125=-BA0 20 3 B1604-019-800 31 6=B | B1904=019-000 2 6
B1140-019=000 16 51 B1401-019-000 6 54 B1604=-019=-8B00 31 6=C|B1904=019-000 16 28
B1140-026~-0A0 16 b7 B1401-026=000 20 48 B1604-019-000 10 28 B1906=019=0A0 6 42
B1141-019-000 L 46 B1402=019-000 6 39 B1604=019-D00 31 6=D [B1906=019-000 6 43
B1141=019=-000 18 59 B1402=-024-B0G 28 4 B1604=019-E00 31 6~E [B1906=026=000 20 5S4
B1143-019-000 L 54 B1402=026-000 20 41 B1604=019-FQ0 31 6=F |B1908=019-000 6 47
B1143=-019-000 18 53 B1404=026-B0G 28 5 B1604=026=A00 24 3% B1910=019-000 6 49
B1143-026-0A0 16 15 B1404~026=-000 6 53 B1604=026-A00 32 6~-E [B1910-019-000 20 5%
B1144=019=0A0 4L 55 B1404=-026=000 20 47 B1604=026=A00 32 6-F [B2001-019-000 10 25
= B2001=-026=080 24 20

s B e



Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No Page Re:f
RE .} No. Lt 3 H No. a8 " No. aE B No.

B2002-026-000-4 24 18 B2317=019=000 12 ? B2513-261=HAJ 33 6=H - - e
B2004=019=0A0 10 22 |B2317-019-000 26 7 |B2513-261-H0J 28 60 :i?gg-glg-ggg 22 33
B2006=-019=0A0 10 19 B2319-191-000 12 4 B2514=026=-000 24 4 B3508=019=-000 20 31
B2006=019-0A0 26 23 |B2319-191-000 26 4 |B2514=191-BA0 31 8-8 | 83510-019-000 6 12
B2006-026=BAG 28 8 B2321-019=-000 12 9 B2514-191=CA0 31 8~C |B3510=019=-000 20 14
B2101-019-000 10 40 8B2321-019-000 26 9 |B2514-191-DA0 8 26 B3701-019=000 12 3
B2101-026=000 26 48 | B2322-019-000 12 T |B2514-191-DA0 31 8-D 183701-019-000 26 3
B2102=019-000 10 16 B2322-019-000 26 1 B2514=191-D00 8 2T B8101-191=0A0 12 10
B2102~026=0A0 24 25 B2324-261-000 22 1T B2514=191-EAQ 5] 8-E [BB101=191-0A0 26 10
82103-019-000 10 41 B2326-019-000 22 16 B2514=191=FAQ 31 8=F |B8101-191=000 12 13
B2103=026=B0G 28 10 B2327-019-000 2z 19 B2514=261=FAJ 28 35 88101-191-000 24 13
B2103-026-000 24 49 |82328-019-000 22 20 |B2514-261-FAJ 33 7-F |1 B8102-191-040 12 11
82105=019=000 10 34 B2329-019=-000 22 18 B2514=261=-FQJ 28 36 B8102-191=0DA0 26 11
B2105=-019=000 24 L4 B2330-019=000 7] 14 B2514=261-HAJ 28 54 B8511-180=000 12 14
82106=-019-000 10 38 B2401-191-000 &4 21 B2514=261-HAJ 33 7-H | B8511-180-000 3% 14
B2106-026-000 24 46 |B2401-261-000 18 24 |B2514=-261-H0J 28 55 B8514-180-000 12 17
B2107-019-000 10 14 |B24G2-019-000 4 19 |B2515-026-F00 24 3 | B8514-180-000 26 17
B2107=019=000 24 28 B2402-019-000 18 15 B2515=191-0A0 8 24 B9100=-019-BAA 31 9-8
B2108-019-000 10 34 |B2404-191-000 4 17 |B2515-261-BAJ 28 43 B9100~019-BAB 21 10-8B
B2108-026-000 24 42 [B2405-261-000 18 21 |B2515-261-BAJ 28 62 | 89100-019=BAC 31 11-8
B2109=019-0A0 10 6 |B2406-191-080 2 12 |B2516-026-0A0 24 6 BS100-019-CAA 31 9-¢
B2115=-019=0B0 10 9 B2406-261-000 18 26 B2516=-191-0A0 8 a9 B9100-019-CAB 21 10-C
B2115-019-0B0 24 32 [B2409-261-080 16 9 |B2516-261-BAJ 28 38 |B9100-019-CAC 31 11-¢
82116-019=000 10 10 |B2413-019-000 4 61 |B2516-261-BAJ 28 ST | B9100-019-DAA 31 i
B2116=019=000 24 33 B2613=019-000 16 18 |B2518-026-000 24 2 BS100-019-DAB 8 49
B2117-019-000 10 12 B2413-019-000 18 70 B3126=-012-000 4 T B9100-019-DAB 31 10-D
82117-019-000 10 37 | B2413-026-A00 4 59 |B83126=012-000 18 7 | B9100-019-DAC e g
B2117-019=000 24 rard B2413=026=A00 18 62 83132-012-000 4 6 B9100=019=EAA 39 9-E
B2117-019=000 24 45 B2413-026-800 4 51 |B3132-012-000 18 6 B9100-019-EAB 31 10-E
B2122-019-000 10 17 B2413-026-800 18 54 B3301-012-000 14 17 B3100=-019-EAC 31 11-E
B2122-019-000 24 30 | B2414=~019-0A0 4 65 |B3301-026-A0 30 1 BS100=019=FAA 34 9-F
B2123-026=0A0 24 11 B2414-019=0A0 18 66 |B3301-038-0B0 14 1 B9100-019=FAB 31 10-r
B2201-019-000 i & B2414=026=000 4 53 1B3301-704-000-A 30 10 B9100=019-FAC 31 11-#
B2201-019-000 18 41 B2414=026=000 18 63  |B3302-012-000 14 9 BS100-026-EAA 32 3-E
B2201-026-006 28 7 | B2415-019-000 4 64 |B3302-704-00 30 15 B9100-026-EAB 32 9-E
B2202=-019=-000 4 42 B2415-019=-000 18 67 B3303=012=0A0 14 10 B?100-026=EAC 32 10-E
82202-019-000 18 39 | B2416-019-000 4 60 |B3303-704=-(00 30 14 B9100-026-FAA 32 3-F
82203-019-000 & 28 B2416-019-000 18 61 |B3305-012-000 14 13 B9100=026-FAB 22 22
B2203-019=-000 18 50 B2420=-191-000 4 20 B3305=-704=000=-A 30 T B?100=026=-FAB 32 g=F
B2207-026-000 4 23 B2421=019=-000 4 15 B3306=-012=000 14 i B9100=-026=FAC 25 10=-F
B2207-026-000 18 29 B2421=019-000 18 19 B3307=-012-000 14 5 B100=-026=-HAA g0 8=~H
B2208-015-000 4 24 | B2421-026-0A0 4 62 |B3307-704=LA0 30 2 B9100~026-HAB 3> 9-H
82208-019-000 18 30 B2421-026-0A0 18 68 [B3308-012-000 14 6 B9100-026-HAC 32 10-H
B2210-019=-0A0 8 36 B2431-261=000 18 p i B3309=-012-000 14 4 B9100=-026<HAG 28 30
B2210-019=0A0 22 42 82501-019-000 10 3 |B3310-012-000 14 2 89100-026-HAG 28 49
B2210-026=-0AG 28 12 B2501-026=000 24 10 B3311-012-000 14 12 B9100=026=HAG 23 8-F
B2211-026-000 18 37 B2502-019-000 10 1 |B3311-012-000 50 13 BO100=026=HAG 23 2-H
B2212-019-000 4 30 |B2502-019-000 24 8 |B3311-704-000 30 5 B9100-026-KAA 3> 8-K
B2212=019=000 18 34 B2503=019=000 10 26 B3312-012-000 14 21 B9100=026=KAB 32 9
B2212=026=-000 &4 33 B2503-019=000 24 16 B3312=012=-000 30 17
B2212=026=000 18 43 B2505=019=-0A0 10 4 B3313=704=-L00 30 6
B2213-019-000 4 38 82505-019-0A0 24 14 |B3317-704-000 50 24 OIL WICK Sl
B2213=-019=000 18 48 B2507=019=000 8 7 B3318-704~L00 30 3 €Q-2020000-00 10 1.1
B2213-038-000 &4 41 B2507~026=806G 28 33 B3320-704=1L00 30 12 CQ-2020000-00 24 24
B2213-038-000 18 42 B2507=-026=8B0G 28 52 B3321=704-L08 30 17 CQ-3000000-00 6 41
B2216-026=000 L 36 |B2507-026-000 22 30 |B3321-704-.00 30 20 [CQ-3000000-00 16 3
82216=026-000 18 46 B2508-026-006 28 32 |B3419-122-000 12 27  [€G=-3000000-00 20 43
B2224=015%=-000 i 27 B2508-026-006 28 51 B3419=122-000 26 27
82224=-019-000 18 33 B2509=-019=-000 8 18 B3419=~552-0A0=-A 12 23
82301=019-000 ie 5 B2509-019-000 22 28 B3419-552-0A0-A 26 23 EXCLUSIVE PARTS "M EHEHZ *M"
B2301=026=-000 18 13 B2509-026-B06G 28 24 B3421-012=-000 12 21 MAO=11532000 30 24
82303-019-000 4 57 B2510-019-000 8 15 B3421=012-000 26 21 MTV=100B1100 13 9
82303-026=000 18 14 B2510-026-B06 28 17 |B3426=-122-000 12 195 MTV=100B1600 6 57
B2306=019=-000 % 10 82510-026-000 22 23 B3426=122=-000 26 15 MTV=500B2100 20 49
B2306=019-000 18 10 B2513=-026-EAQ 5S¢ 7-E|B3427-122-000 12 19
B2307-019=-0A0 4 9 B2513=026=FAQ 24 | B3427-122=000 26 19 NUT Fu b
B2307-019-0A0 18 1 B2513-026-FA0 32 7-F|1B3430-552-0A0 1224 IymM-6050001-5SE 30 9
B2307=019=000 4 8 B2513-026=FQ0 24 5 B3430=-552=0A0 26 24 NM=6060001-SE 30 19
B2307-019-000 18 8 B2513=026-HAQ 32 7-H|B3431=552-000-A 12 25 NM=6061061-SE 14 8
B2310-019-000 4 9 B2513-026-KA0 32 7-K | B3431-552-000-A 26 25 NM=-6100663=SE 14 20
B2310-019-000 18 9 B2513-191-BA0 31 7-8(B3501-019-0A0 6 25 NS-6110310=SP 4 12
B2311=019=000 4 4 B2513=191=CA0 31 7-¢|B3501-019-0A0 20 27 NS=6110310-SP 18 12
B2311=019=000 18 & B2513=191=DA0 8 21 B3501=-019=000 é 31 NS-6110420~-SP 16 20
B2312-019-000 i 3 | B2513-191-DA0 31 7-D|B3501-019-000 20 33 |NS-4120310-SP 22 21
B2312-019-000 18 3 B2513=191-D00 8 22 |[B3502-019-000 6 27 |NS-6123881-SE 1% 16
B2313-019=-000 4 5 B2513-191=EAQ 21 7-E[B3502-019=000 20 29 NS~6150310-5SP 10 13
82313-019=-000 18 5 B2513=191=-FA0Q 31 7-F|[B3503=-019=000 6 28 NS=6150310=SP 24 13
B2314-019-000 4 2 B2513-261=FAJ 28 40 B3503=019=000 20 30 N§-615031Q=5SP 24 40
B2314=019=-000 18 2 B2513=261=-FAJ 33 6=F | B3504=019=000 6 26
B2315=019-000 12 S B2513=261=F0J 28 41 B3504=019=000 20 28
r82315=019=000 26 5—1B2513=261=HAJ 28 59 1B3505-019=000 ) 33

T

-

?
|
i
§
|
i
|
8

"f

=

.

i




Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref
a8 H No. aE H No 28 H No. & E B No
PIN K. | S5=6151220=-8SP 6 8 $5=7161040-5P 8 45 TA-1250406-R0O 5 &
PS-0200082-KH 2 52 |ss-6151229-SP 13 8§ |$5-7161040-SP 22 31 [1as125p406-Ro y ol
PS=0500202~KP 4 26 |SS-6151220-SP 20 5 |ss-7621040-5P 10 29 |TA-125p406-R0 16 .
PS=0500202~KP 18 32 §5-7060310-SP 2 35 $5-7621040~-5P 25 G
$5-7060510-5P 4 47  |§5-7740740-5P s 16
S$-7060510=SP 18 16 §§=774074(~SP 20 18 WASHER Ed
RUBBER RING 0y 2 |$5-7060510-5P 18 60 58:8080660-72 10 22 WP-0371016-50D 4 32
RE=0400000-k0 5 42 $§-7090410-5P 4 40 SS_SoBoébo:Tp 2: e WP=0371016~5D 4 3s
RE=0400000~K0 16 54 SS-?090510‘5g 1; ;6 s 5110210 Sp 28 |we-0371016-50D 18 34
BOSGRSPOONSOE e O |SR-reR0iTCER R | 20 53 |we-e371016-s0 18 44
AR e 3?338383383§p 18 27 ss-a1:gs1g-:P 28 46 ﬁﬁ'g‘8%§5°'sﬁ 8 19
§5-7090530=5P 4 34 |ss-811032(-SP 8 35 wp_cgioazg_is fi 1i
H\NGESCREW Exa :2-;333;?8-:»2 : gg g:_g::gffg_i: 33 gg WP=1702600-50 30 23
20-0280401-3t 20 o¢ |SS-7090330-5P 18 43 |ss-8110419-TP 1y  on  |MS-0531060-kR 14 1
o 0 $5-7090530-SP 18 49 |$5-8110410-TP 24 24 |¥5-0641560-kR 14 3
220a8hY AL 28 23 s 7090620-TP 8 23 |S5-8110410-TP 26 66 |WS-1002560-KR 1419
S e i 6 155-7090620-TP 8 23 |$5-8110410-1P 28 9  |WS-1643202-KR 30 22
gg_g;ggz;;_gg fg g $5-7090620-TP 28 37 |$5-8110510-SP 10 35
$5-7090620-TP 28 42 |$5-8110510-SP 2 4%
SITHTIARIEIY. Bk .2 Seczaioideere’ oh 44 | sEeRWNTidfeiw 4 11
§5-7090620-TP 28 61 |55-8111160-SP 18 11
St 4o |55-7090710-5p 2 7 ss-a150310-s: 6 4g
$5-7090710-5P 4 31 |55-8150310-8
SKk-3382001-SE 30 18 ss-7090718-sp 16 22 |85-8150310-5P 20 42
$K-3452000-SE T4 18 1e5.9090710-5P 18 25 |85-8150310-5P 22 3
SK-3482500-5C 1222 155-7090710-5P 18 35 |55-8150310-5P 26 17
SK-3482500-SC 26 22 155-7090719-5P 18 38 |5$5-8150410-5°P 8 20
SM-4051405-5E 30 8 155-7090710-5P 18 47 |55-8150410-SP 10 24
SM=4061201-SE 30 16 §5-7090710=5P 22 26 $S-8150410-5P 10 27
SM=6061200=SE 30 4 §5-7090850=5P 2 33 $5-8150410-8P 20 43
§M=9061080-5E 14 11 155-7090910-5P 6 52 |55-8150410=5P 22 6
$5-2060310-5P 4 58 §5-7090910-§P 20 45 $5-8150410-SP 22 29
$5-2060310-SP 18 64 g5 54000919-5P 28 209 |SS-8150410-SP 24 19
55~2060510=-5P 18 22 §5-7090910-TP 6 L6 §5-8150710-SP 10 15
si-2090710-5P 2 24 |§5-7099910-TP 20 57 |$5-8150710-SP 24 29
$5-2000710-sP 16 33 1g5-7090920-sp 10 7 |SS-8151150-sp 10 2
§5-2110920-5P 6 3% |ss-7090920-5P 24 26 [55-8151150-SP 10 31
A A G E s 4 49 |$5-8151150-SP 16 26
Bi-dnenhig-se & 44 1es-7091110-5p 8 10 |SS-B815115Q-SP 24 9
s§-3p6071p-5P 2 26 155-7091110-8P 18 57 |SS-8151150=SP 24 39
Sso30007107SF 16 42 lgs-7091110-SP 22 11 |SS-8151550-5P 4 63
$5-3090510~SP o 29 l55-7092360-5P 8 19 |[S5-8151550-SP 18 69
$5-3090510-SP 18 51 lss-7092360-5P 22 27 |$S-8152030-SP 6 24
o L b 0l & 3% lss-7110710-8P 8 14 |S5-8152030-SP 20 26
foozaliocar MM B3 (esovit6rip-tP 42 & |SE-Besustp-sp 8 37
$S-4080610-SP & 16 $§=7110710=5P 26 8 |55-8660330-5P 22 43
ai-ploeto-sF B2 24 (o weqgEipese 8 31 |55-B66033g-SP 28 13
Sl e 2 10 lss-7110830-5P 10 18 |SS-8660410-SP 20 7
S3=4gerg1g=se 2 18 155-7110830-5P 22 48 |$S-8660410-SP 24  So
$§=4091010-SP “ 22 |55.7110830-5P 24 31 |55-8660410-5P 28 11
83-4091010-SP 16 10 lss-7110840-5P 28 34 |$5-866061p-TP 2 13
§§-4091010-SP 1625 15s-7110840-5P 28 53 |55-8660610-TP 6 7
$8-4091010-5P 18 28 1os-7110910-5P B 25 |55-8660610-TP 10 42
$§-4622340-5P 4 14 15g-7110910-5P 8 30 |55-866p61g-TP 13 i
Piosazedhpmat A8 A8 lCcoatebinesH 0 28 A9 SS-8660619-TP 16 8
33450604 19=00 4013 155-7110910-5P 28 44 |55-8701140-5p 6 19
$5-5060410-SP 1823 155-7110910-5P 28 58 |ss-87(1140-5P 8 48
Se-couriiTaE M8 30 leignio®in-8P 3 63 |sseaforisgese B 2
53-5091020~5¢ 2 40 es717111¢-5P 26 15 |$$-8701140-SP 22 3§
PIodUl0c0mal . AE. 2@ |esanqitirgeTe 8 6 |$5-9150860-5P 6 22
§§-5660440-5P 6 30 lIss-7111110-Tp 10 5 |ss5-915086q-3P B 44
pi e el RE B eiaaiiigth  gn” B | ednnaibese 2% 4
$5-5820540-5P g 28 lepevyinanaere 10 23 |55-9150860-SP 22 33
$5-5820540-SP 16 50 §5-711111q-TP 10 47  |$5=9151210-7TP )
$§-6060210-5P 4 23 lg5-7111119-TP 22 8 [55-9151210-Tp 26 12
Socsusnditr=s 3% B lesemigdais-te s 4 64-8185010-84 12 16
$5-6060340-5P s oo |sse7ir1110-1p 24 21 |$5-9182010-SN 12 20
§5-6060340-5P 18 O Iss-7111110-TP 24 55 |85-9182010-SN 26 16
§5-6090620-5P 2 30 |gg-7411120~5P 2 2 |ss-9182010-SN 26 20
§5-6090620-5P 16, 28 e aiiy)ig-up 2 45  |$5-9284043-CP 2 59
§5-6090630-5P b 66 155-7111120-5P 16 2  |$5-9284043-¢P 16 83
55-6090630-5P 16 “ 20 lsg-9q {4 1dg=sp 16 57 |55-9661120-CP 12 18
55-6090630-SP 18 65  oq 5,55090-5p 6 15  |$5-9661120-CP 12 26
§5-6090630-5P 28 18 lg5-7120910-5P 20 17 |ss-9661120-CP 26 18
§5-6090670-SP 28 15 |55-7151210-5p 2 17  |ss-9661120-CP 26 26
§S-6092120=SP 6 32 lg5-7151210-5P 2 so
e e R 2 et 4 4 )
:::2”2313:3 “2“ 3 §5=7151210=-5P 16 62 EXCLUSIVE PARTS "R" A& T

Bl




e A L Saes il

fE[ 8 2 D1 TEL(480)1111( &) 5

TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL GO.. 1]

u, Tokyo, Japen £ - EAEEnES

T182

ffice: 23-3, Kabuki-cho 1-chome, Shinjuku-k
Cable Address: JUKI TOKYO
Telex: 22 967;232:2301 :
Printed in Japan

Business O

Telephone : Tokyo 205-1188-1189-1190




